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BEST 30 ATHLETES PER EVENT - MAXIMUM 4 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

WR

100 METRES (11.40)

10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 17JUL1988

WRU20 10.75 (1.6) - Sha’Carri Richardson (USA) - Austin TX USA - 08JUN2019
WB U18 10.98 (2.0) - Candace Hill (USA) - Shoreline WA USA - 20JUN2015

'RANK  MARK
1 10.65 1.0
2 10.65 0.2
3 10.77 0.2
4 10.79 0.8
5 10.83 0.7
6 10.83 0.8
7 10.85 0.8
8 10.86 1.9
9 10.89 1.9
10 10.89 0.9
11 10.92 0.9
12 11.08 1.8
13 11.08 1.8
14 11.11 1.7
15 11.11 0.4
16 11.16 -1.0
17 11.19 1.9
18 11.21 0.7
19 11.21 1.8
20 11.26 1.0
21 11.29 1.8
22 11.30 1.6
23 11.31 1.5
24 11.32 1.4
25 11.33 1.5
26 11.35 1.5
27 11.37 1.8
28 11.38 0.4
29 11.39 0.0
30 11.40 0.0
31 11.40 1.8
32 11.40 1.0

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Shericka JACKSON
Sha’Carri RICHARDSON
Shelly-Ann FRASER-PRYCE
Elaine THOMPSON-HERAH
Julien ALFRED
Tee Tee TERRY
Natasha MORRISON
Aleia HOBBS
Tamari DAVIS
Shawnti JACKSON
Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN
Leah BERTRAND

Yunisleydy de la Caridad GARCIA ABREU

Adaejah HODGE
Anthaya CHARLTON
Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE
Khamica BINGHAM
Akilah LEWIS
Sade McCREATH-TARDIEL
Cecilia TAMAYO GARZA
Halle HAZZARD
Denisha CARTWRIGHT
Jacqueline MADOGO
Yarima GARCIA
Sanaa FREDERICK
Leya BUCHANAN
Fiordaliza COFIL
Marileidy PAULINO
Beyonce DEFREITAS
Lirangi Arislayne ALONZO TEJADA
Tristan Cadija EVELYN
Camille RUTHERFORD

NACAC

CADICA

DOB
15-jul-1994
25-mar-2000
27-dic-1986
28-jun-1992
10-jun-2001
24-ene-1999
17-nov-1992
24-feb-1996
15-feb-2003
2-may-2005
22-ago-1993
26-jul-2002
11-ago-1999
21-mar-2006
28-jul-2003
10-abr-1992
15-jun-1994
12-oct-2000
25-jun-1996
4-mar-1997
4-feb-1999
28-dic-1999
14-abr-2000
25-jul-2004
3-ene-2006
17-ago-1996
27-oct-2000
25-0ct-1996
6-mar-2001
28-dic-2005
25-ene-1998
31-ago-2002

11.46 (1.3) -
AGE CAT NAT
29 s JAM E4
23 s USA E=
37 s JAM B4
31 s JAM E4
22 u23 LcA A
24 s USA =
31 s JAM B
27 S USA E=
20 U23 USA =
18 [BI] usa =
30 S BAH E=
21 u23 TTO0 B
24 s cuB =
17 [ ve &0
20 Uu23 BAH =
31 s TTO
29 s cAN I+l
23 s TT0 =
27 s cAN I+l
26 s w~ex Il
24 s GRN B4
24 s BAH E&
can I+l
19 mcus =
17 0 i
27 s cAN I+l
23 s DOM mm
27 S DOM mm
22 u23 |vB @
18 B8 oom ==
25 s BAR M

21 u23 BAH E=

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

PLACE
Kingston, JAM
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Eugene, OR, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Nashville, TN, USA
Oslo, NOR
Bloomington, IN, USA
Fort de France, MTQ
Lubbock, TX, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Budapest, HUN
Dessau, GER
Sacramento, CA, USA
Langley, CAN
Sacramento, CA, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
St. Paul, MN, USA
Langley, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Montverde, FL, USA
Langley, CAN
Miami, FL, USA
Bogota, COL
Tampa, FL, USA
Quito, ECU
Fort de France, MTQ
Nassau, BAH

DATE
7-jul-23
21-ago-23
21-ago-23
16-sep-23
27-may-23
16-sep-23
16-sep-23
22-abr-23
22-abr-23
3-jun-23
15-jun-23
13-may-23
27-may-23
29-abr-23
12-may-23
20-ago-23
17-jun-23
27-may-23
28-jul-23
27-may-23
8-jul-23
12-may-23
28-jul-23
10-mar-23
10-jun-23
14-jul-23
29-may-23
19-feb-23
13-may-23
4-mar-23
27-may-23
5-jul-23

10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis IN USA - 17JUL1988
11.46 (1.6) - Sharolyn Joseph (CRC) - Toronto CAN - 21JUL2015
Kaina Martinez (BIZ) - Bradenton FL USA - 25MAY2017

EVENT
NATCH
WCH
WCH
DIAMONDL
NCAADI
DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
LSUGOLD
LSUGOLD
MUSICCITY
BISLETTG
BIG10CH
MEETMTQ
TECHCORKY
SECCH
WCH
DESSAU
NCAADI
NATCH
NCAADI
JACKSONVILLE
NSICCH
NATCH
CONFRONT4
MONTVERDE
LANGLEY
TROPPARK
CHEQUEOVEL
AACCH
NATCHVEL
MEETMTQ
NATCH
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CADICA

'RANK  MARK w

1 11.61
11.75
11.76
11.93
11.95
12.23
12.23
12.46
12.46
10 12.50

O O NOOUVLILEA,WN

OUTDOOR RANKING

1.4

-0.4

0.7
1.0
0.6
1.0
1.7
1.0
1.0
0.1

NAME [p]0]:]
Selena Mariel ARJONA ALCAZAR 23-ene-1999
Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS 1-jun-2002
Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-2004
Maria Alejandra CARMONA BLASS  31-ene-1999
Keylin Yazmin PENNANT ROCELA 30-may-2000
Ivanniz May BLACKWOOD BENNETT  6-ago-2003
Brooklyn LITTLE 19-sep-2008
Tania del Mar ALFARO DELGADO 6-dic-2004
Kendi Marisela ROSALES MADRID  30-abr-1990
Kali MAGANA 1-jul-2005

AGE CAT NAT

24 s PAN &™ Azusa, CA, USA
Fairfax, VA, USA

21 u23 PAN ™

19 B cua

24 S NCA =
23 s CRC =
20 U23 CRC =
15 BIZ X
19 LN CRC =
33 S HON =

18 B 51z o

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

PLACE

San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

Guatemala, GUA

DATE
15-abr-23
14-may-23
21-jul-23
6-may-23
18-mar-23
6-may-23
21-jul-23
6-may-23
6-may-23
3-jun-23

EVENT
BCLAY
ICAAECAC
NACACU18U23
CCAMAYOR
TFEDEU
CCAMAYOR
NACACU18U23
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
CAU18U20
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200 METRES (23.40)

WR 21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988 NACAC 21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988
WRU20 21.81(0.8) - Christine Mboma (NAM) - Tokyo JPN - 03AUG2021 CADICA 22.98 (1.7) - Emma Wade (BIZ) - Gainesville FL USA - 28MAY2004
WB U18 22.42(1.7) - Amy Hunt (GBR) - Mannheim GBR - 30JUN2019

RANK MARK DOB  AGE CAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 21.41 0.1 L Shericka JACKSON 15-jul-1994 29 s JAM B4 Budapest, HUN 25-ago-23  WCH
2 21.60 0.4 Gabrielle THOMAS 7-dic-1996 27 S USA = Eugene, OR, USA 9-jul-23 NATCH
3 2191 13 [N Julien ALFRED 10jun-2001 22 |U23 LCA WPl Gainesville, FL, USA 14-abr-23 TOMJONES
4 21.92 0.1 Sha’Carri RICHARDSON 25-mar-2000 23 s USA == Budapest, HUN 25-ago-23 WCH
5 22.01 0.4 Kayla WHITE 24-sep-1996 27 S USA = Eugene, OR, USA 9-jul-23 NATCH
6 22.02 0.9 Tamara CLARK 9-ene-1999 24 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 9-jul-23 NATCH
7 22.15 0.8 Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN 22-ago-1993 30 S BAH = Rabat, MAR 28-may-23 MOHAMMED
8 22.26 05 Shelly-Ann FRASER-PRYCE 27-dic-1986 37 s JAM B Kingston, JAM 9-jul-23  NATCH
9 22.33 1.8 Kevona DAVIS 20-dic-2001 22 U23 JAM BEA Sacramento, CA, USA 27-may-23 NCAAWEST
10 22.39 1.2 Natalliah WHYTE 9-ago-1997 26 S JAM B Nashville, TN, USA 3-jun-23 MUSICCITY
11 22.45 1.4 Cecilia TAMAYO GARZA 4-mar-1997 26 s MEX [l Tampa, FL, USA 14-may-23  AACCH
12 22.60 0.6 m Adaejah HODGE 21-mar-2006 17 QUER [VB B Montverde, FL, USA 10-jun-23 MONTVERDE
13 22.71 1.4 Marileidy PAULINO 25-0ct-1996 27 S DOM mm  Quito, ECU  5-mar-23 NATCHVEL
14 22.81 1.4 Beyonce DE FREITAS 6-mar-2001 22 U23 |[VB @l Tampa, FL, USA 14-may-23 AACCH
15 22.91 1.6 Jacqueline MADOGO 14-abr-2000 23 s CAN I*#l Langley, CAN 30-jul-23 NATCH
16 22.98 0.0 Sada WILLIAMS 1-dic-1997 26 s BAR Il Kingston, JAM 25-mar-23 VELFEST12
17 23.00 0.5 Yunisleydy de la Caridad GARCIA ABREU 11-ago-1999 24 s CUB E= Caracas, VEN 28-abr-23 SBOLIVAR
18 23.07 0.7 Fiordaliza COFIL 27-0ct-2000 23 S DOM mm San Salvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
19 23.10 0.6 Damazvia DAMES 1-ene-2002 21 U23 BAH EE= Hobbs, NM, USA 19-may-23 NJCAAD1
20 23.17 1.4 Lauren GALE 1-ene-2000 23 s CAN I+l Windsor, CAN 24-jun-23 WINDSOR
21 23.19 1.6 Sade McCREATH-TARDIEL 25-jun-1996 27 s CAN I#l Langley, CAN 30-jul-23 NATCH
22 23.21 0.0 Paola MORAN ERREJON 25-feb-1997 26 s MEX B*l  Leon, MEX  29-abr-23 SELECFMAA
23 23.22 0.8 Lacarthea COOPER 25-mar-2004 19 BAH EE= Hobbs, NM, USA 19-may-23 NJCAAD1
24 23.24 2.0 Alyssa MARSH 21-dic-2000 23 s CAN I*l sanMarcos, TX, USA 31-mar-23 BOBCATINVT
25 23.30 0.0 Denisha CARTWRIGHT 28-dic-1999 24 S BAH E= St Paul, MN, USA 13-may-23  NSIC
26 23.30 1.7 Enis PEREZ 8-may-2002 21 U23 cUB E= La Habana, CUB 20-may-23 COPACUBA
27 23.33 1.2 Shalysa WRAY 6-may-1999 24 s CAY @ Manhattan, KS, USA 6-may-23 KSUHAYLETT
28 23.35 1.4 Martha MENDEZ 5-may-2000 23 S DOM mm Quito, ECU  5-mar-23 NATCHVEL
29 23.37 1.4 Amya CLARKE 10-sep-1999 24 s SKN EEd Akron, OH, USA 13-may-23 MACCH
30 23.38 0.5 Yarima GARCIA 25-jul-2004 19 MCUB E= Caracas, VEN 28-abr-23 SBOLIVAR

CADICA

\ RANK MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 23.29 0.2 Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS 1-jun-2002 21 'U23 PAN &™ Fairfax, VA, USA 14-may-23 |CAACH
2 23.51 0.9 Selena Mariel ARJONA ALCAZAR 23-ene-1999 24 S PAN @™ Azusa, CA, USA 13-may-23 LASTCHANCE
3 23.72 1.9 Mariaandre CHACON AROCHE 6-nov-2004 19 MGUA [l Jacksonville, FL, USA 29-abr-23 COASTREL
4 24.29 05 Maria Alejandra CARMONA BLASS  31-ene-1999 24 s NCA == Caracas, VEN 28-abr-23 SIMONBOLIVAR
5 24.52 1.9 Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-1999 24 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
6 24.57 -1.6 Kali MAGANA 1-jul-2005 18 m BIZ IEl Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
7 24.79 0.9 Keylin Yazmin PENNANT ROCELA 30-may-2000 23 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 18mar-23 TFEDEU
8 25.10 13 Dessire Dalila BERMUDEZ VILLAREBIA 26-jul-1990 33 s CRC == San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
9 25.45 1.3 Ivanniz May BLACKWOOD BENNETT  6-ago-2003 20 U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
10 25.79 Maria Gabriela VARGAS ABRE 26-jul-2001 22 [U23 PAN &™ San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA
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400 METRES (53.50)

WR 47.60 - Marita Koch (GDR) - Canberra AUS - 060CT1985 NACAC 48.36 - Shaunae Miller-Uibo (BAH) - Tokyo JPN - 06AUG2021
WR U20 49.42 - Grit Breuer (GER) - Tokyo JAP - 27AUG1991 CADICA 52.57 - Zoila Stewart (CRC) - Ponce, PUR - 25NOV1993
WB U18 50.01 - Jing Li (CHN) - Shangai CHN - 180CT1997

‘ RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 48.74 Sydney McLAUGHLIN-LEVRONE 7-ago-1999 24 s USA E= Eygene, OR, USA 8-jul-23 NATCH
2 4376 [N Marileidy PAULINO 25-0ct-1996 27 s oom B3 Budapest, HUN 23-ag023  WCH
3 49.13 Britton WILSON 13-nov-2000 23 S USA E= BatonRouge, LA, USA 13-may-23 SECCH
4 a958 [ Sada WILLIAMS 1-dic-1997 26 s BAR Il Budapest, HUN 21-ago23  WCH
5 49.68 Gabrielle THOMAS 7-dic-1996 27 s USA E= Austin, TX, USA 29-abr-23 TEXASINVT
6 49.68 Shamier LITTLE 20-mar-1995 28 S USA ®= Monaco, MON 21-jul-23 HERCULIS
7 50.12 Stacey Ann WILLIAMS 8-mar-1999 24 S JAM B4 Gainesville, FL, USA 15-abr-23 TOMJONES
8 50.19 Candice McLEOD 15-nov-1996 27 s JAM B Chorzow, POL 16-jul-23 skoLimMowska
9 50.21 Nickisha PRYCE 7-mar-2001 22 U23 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 9-jul-23 NATCH
10 50.45 Charokee YOUNG 21-ago-2000 23 S JAM B Freeport, BAH 13-may-23 NACACNLINVT
11 50.60 Roxana GOMEZ CALDERON 7-ene-1999 24 s CUB E= Forbach, FRA 28-may-23 MEETFORBACH
12 50.85 Paola MORAN ERREJON 25-feb-1997 26 S MEX 'l Nashville, TN, USA 3-jun-23 MUSICCITY
13 51.07 Gabriela Renee SCOTT PUIG 13-ene-1997 26 S PUR BE= Budapest, HUN 20-ago-23 WCH
14 51.13 Fiordaliza COFIL 27-0ct-2000 23 S DOM mm Miami, FL, USA 29-may-23 TROPPARK
15 51.41 Savannah SUTHERLAND 7-ago-2003 20 U23 CAN I+*l Geneva, OH, USA 25-feb-23 GENEVA
16 51.60 Grace KONRAD 1-ene-1999 24 s CAN I+l Budapest, HUN 20-ago-23 WCH
17 51.62 Alyssa MARSH 21-dic-2000 23 s CAN I+l Bloomington, IN, USA 14-may-23 BIG10CH
18 51.78 Anabel MEDINA VENTURA 15-dic-1996 27 S DOM mm Carolina, PUR 18-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
19 51.83 Shaunae Mernett MILLER-UIBO 15-abr-1994 29 S BAH E= Zurich, SUI  31-ago-23 WELTKLASSE
20 51.92 Ella CLAYTON 27-may-2003 20 U23 CAN I+l Walnut, CA, USA 14-may-23 PAC12
21 52.12 Javonya VALCOURT 8-dic-2004 19 m BAH EZ  Nassau, BAH 8-abr-23 CARIFTAG
22 52.15 Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO 134ul-1992 31 s cus E= Quito, ECU  4-mar-23 NATCHVEL
23 52.49 Lisneidys Ines VEITIA CORDOVA 29-abr-1994 29 s CcuB E= Caracas, VEN 27-abr-23 SBOLIVAR
24 52.55 Megan MOSS 22-mar-2002 21 U23 BAH = Waco, TX, USA 22-abr-23 MJOHNSON
25 53.08 Lacarthea COOPER 25-mar-2004 19 MBAH E= Hobbs, NM, USA 20-may-23 NJCAAD1
26 53.10 Shalysa WRAY 6-may-1999 24 s CAY @ Norman, OK, USA 13-may-23 BIG12CH
27 53.20 Zurian HECHAVARRIA MARTEN 10-ago-1995 28 S CUB E= La Habana, CUB 9-jun-23 CONFRONT
28 53.44 Caitlyn BOBB 23-abr-2003 20 U23 BER @l Fairfax, VA, USA 14-may-23 |C4ACH
29 53.54 Mariana PEREZ 24-nov-1996 27 S DOM mm  |bague, COL 21-abr-23 CNPCSVEL

CADICA

RANK  MARK
7 56.43 Kali MAGANA 1-jul-2005 18 UM BIZ IEl Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
2 53.75 Tracy Loraine JOSEPH HAMBLET 22-nov-1987 36 S CRC == SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
3 53.80 Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ 26-nov-1997 26 S CRC = Heredia, CRC 22-abr-23 NATCH
4 53.87 Dessire Dalila BERMUDEZ VILLAREBIA 26-jul-1990 33 s CRC == SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
8 56.96 Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-1999 24 S CRC = SanJose, CRC 19-feb-23 TINAUGURAL
10 58.06 Lola Sofia SATRE-MORALES 29-ago-2006 17 JUER GUA [+l Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
1 52.78 Gianna Ursula WOODRUFF 18-nov-1993 30 S PAN ™ BatonRouge, LA, USA 22-abr-23 LSUGOLD
5 55.12 Cristal Chenoa CUERVO ROGERS 1-jun-2002 21 U23 PAN ™ Wiliamsburg, VA, USA 5-may-23  CAA
6 56.25 Selena Mariel ARJONA ALCAZAR 23-ene-1999 24 S PAN g™ Berkeley, CA, USA 8-abr-23 HAMILTON
9 58.05 Katherine Valeria TORRES VALLEJOS  18-oct-2001 22 U23 PAN o™ San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
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WR
WRU20 1.54.01 - Pamela Jelimo (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 20AUG2008
WB U18 1.57.18 - Yuan Wang (CHN) - Beijing, CHN - 08SEP1993

RANK

MARK

800 METRES (2.10.00)

1.53.28 - Jarmila Kratochvilova (TCH) - Munchen GER - 26JUL1983

NACAC
CADICA

DOB

1.54.44 - Ana Fidelia Quirot (CUB) - Barcelona ESP - 09SEP1989
2.01.63 - Andrea Ferris (PAN) - Ponce PUR - 12MAY2012

PLACE

DATE

EVENT

O 0O NOOUHA WNR

N NNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRRPR
O OO NOUVIA,WNPRPOOOONOOUWVLAWNIERDO

CADICA

' RANK
1

W O NGOV A~ WN

=
o

1.54.97 %
1.55.96 [
1.57.45
1.57.64
1.57.73

1.58.41

1.59.57
159.94 [N
2.00.02
2.00.23
2.00.47
2.01.28
2.02.27
2.02.40
2.03.53
2.03.54
2.04.12
2.04.23
2.04.99
2.05.35
2.05.49
2.05.76
2.07.77
2.07.95
2.08.46
2.08.70
2.08.77
2.09.38
2.09.69

MARK
2.12.73
2.13.43
2.15.18
2.16.02
2.17.10
2.17.40
2.17.90
2.17.98
2.20.21
2.21.26

OUTDOOR RANKING

Athing MU
Natoya GOULE-TOPPIN
Raevyn ROGERS
Addison WILEY
Nia AKINS
Adelle TRACEY
Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO
Shafiqua MALONEY
Sahily DIAGO MESA
Jazz SHUKLA
Lucia STAFFORD
Madeleine KELLY
Daily COOPER GASPAR
Addy TOWNSEND
Lorena Itzel RANGEL BATRES
Sonia Melrose GASKIN
Jazmine FRAY
Aziza AYOUB
Priscila Marie MORALES
Veronica ANGEL TALAMANTES
DeAnna MARTIN
Jessica McLEAN
Lisneidys Ines VEITIA CORDOVA
Michelle SMITH
Itzel MARTINEZ
Paola RODRIGUEZ

Alondra Yairet NEGRON TEXIDOR

Layla HAYNES
Mia CABRERA

NAME

Debora Eunice QUEL TEC
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS
Yency Xiomara CHAMUR SOTO
Lola Sofia SATRE-MORALES
Sofia URIZAR MORALES
Suyeris GUERRA MARTINEZ

Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Melanie Yuritza VARGAS MATAMOROS

Esmeralda Isabel RIOS

8-jun-2002
30-mar-1991
7-sep-1996
24-oct-2003
7-jul-1998
27-may-1993
13-jul-1992
27-feb-1999
26-ago-1995
24-ago-1998
17-ago-1998
28-dic-1995
11-mar-2002
14-dic-1997
21-mar-2002
4-oct-1994
6-jun-1997
1-nov-1998
5-ago-1996
16-ene-1999
30-oct-2001
28-dic-2002
29-abr-1994
18-jun-2006
7-sep-1998
2-ene-2003
31-may-1998
1-jul-2005
26-jul-2002

DOB

Angeline Danisha PONDLER ESTRADA 6-abr-1999

4-jul-1997
25-0ct-1999
5-jul-1995
29-ago-2006
21-nov-2007
29-feb-2000
9-abr-1981
29-jun-2003
5-oct-2006

AGE CAT NAT
21 Uu23 USA =
32 s JAM B4
27 s USA =
20 |U23 USA E=
25 s USA =
30 s JAM E4
31 s cuB =
24 s VIN Il
28 s cuB =
25 s cAN I+l
25 s cAN 1«1
28 s cAN I+l
21 (u23 cuB =
26 s cAN I+l
21 u23 Mex i)l
29 s BAR M
26 S JAM B4
25 s PUR E=
27 s PWR E
24 s wmex el
22 U23 DOM ==
21 u23 JAM EA
29 s cuB =
17 QUEY SV =
25 s w~ex Il
20 u23 PUR B=
25 s PUR E=
18 B ear B
21 u23 Mex 4
AGE CAT NAT

24 s CRC =
26 S GUA [Iv
24 s CRC =
28 s ESA =
17 O cua

16 GUA 7
23 s PAN g™
42 s CRC =
20 U23 CRC ==
17 RSB NCA ==

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Budapest, HUN
Bellinzona, SUI
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Ordizia, ESP
Memphis, TN, USA
Huelva, ESP
Budapest, HUN
Langley, CAN
Langley, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Wien, AUT
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Guelph, CAN
Nashville, TN, USA
Nashville, TN, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
Monterrey, MEX
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Tallahassee, FL, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Albuquerque, NM, USA
Bradenton, FL, USA
Monterrey, MEX

PLACE
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

17-sep-23
17-sep-23
27-ago-23
4-sep-23
27-ago-23
27-ago-23
24-jun-23
4-ago-23
6-jun-23
25-ago-23
14-jul-23
14-jul-23
12-mar-23
17-jun-23
8-abr-23
21-jun-23
3-jun-23
3-jun-23
6-may-23
2-jul-23
25-may-23
9-jul-23
12-mar-23
25-mar-23
1-abr-23
6-may-23
6-abr-23
1-mar-23
2-jul-23

DATE
6-may-23
6-may-23
7-may-23
6-may-23
3-jun-23
2-abr-23
6-may-23
6-may-23
6-may-23
23-jul-23

DIAMONDL
DIAMONDL
WCH
CASTELLI
WCH
WCH
ORDIZIA
EDMURPHEY
MEETIBERO
WCH
LANGLEY
LANGLEY
CONFRONT4
WIEN
WILLSINVT
GUELPH
MUSICCITY
MUSICCITY
FAPURCIRC
MONTERREY
NCAAEAST
NATCH
CONFRONT4
FSURELAYS
STANFORDINV
IVYLEAGUE
NEWMEXINVT
ASCENDER
MONTERREY

EVENT
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
CAU18U20
RANKING3
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
CCAMAYOR
NACACU18U23
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1500 METRES (4.45.00)

WR 3.50.07 - Genzebe Dibaba (ETH) - Fontvieille MON - 17JUL2015 NACAC 3.54.99 - Shelby Houlihan (USA) - Doha QAT - 050CT2019
WRU20 3.51.34 - Yinglai Lang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 180CT1997 CADICA 4.15.22 - Andrea Ferris (PAN) - Trujillo PER - 26NOV2013
WB U18 3.54.52 - Ling Zhang (CHN) - Shanghai, CHN - 180CT1997

RANK MARK DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 3.58.77 NR Adelle TRACEY 27-may-1993 30 S JAM B Budapest, HUN 20-ago-23 WCH
2 3.58.88 Elise CRANNY 9-may-1996 27 S USA == Monaco, MON 21-jul-23 HERCULIS
3 3.59.17 Addison WILEY 24-0ct-2003 20 U23 USA == Bruxelles, BEL 8-sep-23 VANDAMME
4 3.59.19 Sinclaire JOHNSON 14-abr-1998 25 S USA E= Bruxelles, BEL 8-sep-23 VANDAMME
5 3.59.61 Nikki HILTZ 23-0ct-1994 29 S USA ®= Monaco, MON 21-jul-23 HERCULIS
6 4.02.03 Lucia STAFFORD 17-ago-1998 25 S CAN [I#l LosAngeles, CA, USA 27-may-23 USATFGP
7 40306 I8 Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ ~ 5-oct-1991 32 s Mex [l Stretford, GBR 12-ago23 BMCGP
8 4.03.64 Gabriela DEBUES-STAFFORD 13-sep-1995 28 s CAN I#l  Firenze, ITA  2-jun-23 PMENNEA
9 4.06.03 Alma Delia CORTES GARCIA 26-dic-1997 26 s MEX [l Budapest, HUN 19-ago-23 WCH
10 4.06.47 Simone PLOURDE 8-ago-2000 23 s CAN I+l Langley, CAN 14-jul-23 LANGLEY
11 4.07.23 Kate CURRENT 16-feb-1998 25 s CAN I+l Budapest, HUN 19-ago-23  WCH
12 4.11.07 Sahily DIAGO MESA 26-ago-1995 28 S CUB E= San Salvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
13 4.11.25 Daily COOPER GASPAR 11-mar-2002 21 U23 CUB E= San Salvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
14 4.11.61 Lorena Itzel RANGEL BATRES 21-mar-2002 21 U23 MEX "l Azusa, CA, USA 15-abr-23  BCLAY
15 4.12.64 Natoya GOULE-TOPPIN 30-mar-1991 32 S JAM B4 Leuven, BEL 5-ago-23 FLANDERSCUP
16 4.13.02 Aisha PRAUGHT LEER 14-dic-1989 34 s JAM B Hengelo, NED 4-jun-23  FBKG
17 4.17.24 m Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 25-jun-1998 25 S GUA [I5fl Pamplona, ESP 2-jun-23 LHERNANDEZ
18 4.18.45 Angelin Marie FIGUEROA RIVERA 14-jul-1994 29 s PUR E= Memphis, TN, USA 4-ago-23 EDMURPHEY
19 4.21.81 Citlali Cristian MOSCOTE 15-abr-1995 28 s MEX 'l Tepic, MEX  15-abr-23 COPATEPIC
20 4.25.69 Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO 134ul-1992 31 s cuB BE= Caracas, VEN 27-abr-23 SBOLIVAR
21 4.28.40 Aziza AYOUB 1-nov-1998 25 S PUR E= Columbus, OH, USA 21-abr-23 COLUMBUS
22 4.29.42 Jodyann MITCHELL 26-feb-2004 19 MJAM EH Kingston, JAM 29-mar-23  ISSACH
23 43053 [N Rachel CONHOFF 7-nov-1999 24 S ISV “® Chester, PA, USA 15-may-23 WIDENER
24 4.31.62 Priscila Marie MORALES 5-ag0-1996 27 s PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 25-feb-23  1LAl
25 4.31.95 Sonia Melrose GASKIN 4-oct-1994 29 s BAR BMl Windsor, CAN 20-may-23 WINDSOROPEN
26 4.35.34 Yuliannie Paola LUGO SOTO 14-ene-2001 22 U23 PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 18-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
27 4.35.62 DeAnna MARTIN 30-oct-2001 22 (U23 DOM mm Orlando, FL, USA 17-mar-23 UCFBGINVT
28 4.38.44 Soranyi RODRIGUEZ ACOSTA 22-ago-1992 31 S DOM gm@ SantoDomingo, DOM 29-abr-23  NATCH
29 4.42.60 Debora Eunice QUEL TEC 4-jul-1997 26 s GUA [« SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
30 4.44.90 Rebecca BERNARDIN 21-ago-2000 23 s TKS Ml Gainesville, FL, USA 31-mar-23 FLORIDAREL
CADICA

1 4.17.24 NR Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 25-jun-1998 25 s GUA [I5l Pamplona, ESP 2-jun-23 LHERNANDEZ
2 4.40.85 Suyeris Michelle GUERRA MARTINEZ 29-feb-2000 23 s PAN @™ SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
3 4.42.60 Debora Eunice QUEL TEC 4-jul-1997 26 s GUA [l SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
4 4.48.83 Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES 9-abr-1981 42 s CRC = Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF
5 4.49.28 Andrea Geordana CALVO CASTILLO 29-mar-1993 30 S CRC == LongBeach, CA, USA 14-abr-23 PACIFICINVT
6 4.51.18 Maria Nellys CHAVES MADRIGAL 31-mar-2003 20 U23 CRC == Heredia, CRC 22-abr-23 NATCH
7 4.58.58 Valentina ANSIN MIRANDA 16-nov-2007 16 JUEE PAN &™ Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
8 4.59.92 Monserrat Noelia RODRIGUEZ SERRANO 22-may-1998 25 S CRC == Heredia, CRC 22-abr-23 NATCH
9 5.01.45 Esmeralda Isabel RIOS 5-oct-2006 17 QUEI NCA == Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
10 5.03.43 Yesica Paola RAXON PIRIR 15-abr-2004 19 RN GUA [1+[1 San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA
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5000 METRES (19.00.00)

WR 14.06.62 - Letesenbet Gidey (ETH) - Valencia ESP - 070CT2020 NACAC 14.19.45 - Alicia Monson (USA) - London GBR - 23JUL2023
WRU20 14.30.88 - Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH) - Bergen NOR - 11JUN2004 CADICA 15.54.48 - Viviana Aroche (GUA) - Andujar ESP - 26 MAY2023

‘ RANK MARK DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 14.19.45 VYN Alicia MONSON 13-may-1998 25 s USA E= |ondon, GBR 23-jul-23 LONDONMEET
2 14.43.36 Josette ANDREWS 15-dic-1995 28 S USA E= Walnut, CA, USA 6-may-23 TRACKFEST
3 14439 I8 Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ ~ 5-oct-1991 32 s Mex [l Budapest, HUN 23-ago23  WCH
4 14.47.15 Elly HENES 13-0ct-1998 25 S USA E= |ondon, GBR 23-jul-23 LONDONMEET
5 14.50.90 Emily INFELD 21-mar-1990 33 S USA E= Walnut, CA, USA 6-may-23 TRACKFEST
6 15.19.51 Briana SCOTT 27-jun-1990 33 s CAN I+l Langley, CAN 14-jul-23 LANGLEY
7 15.21.19 Simone PLOURDE 8-ago-2000 23 s CAN I+l Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-23  BCLAY
8 15.22.52 Julie-Anne STAEHLI 21-dic-1993 30 s CAN I#l Langley, CAN 14-jul-23 LANGLEY
9 15.23.63 Gracelyn LARKIN 10-ene-2001 22 W23 CAN I*l Langley, CAN 14-jul-23 LANGLEY
10 15.24.85 Aisha PRAUGHT-LEER 14-dic-1989 34 S JAM B LosAngeles, CA, USA 26-may-23 USATFGP
11 15.30.68 Alma Delia CORTES GARCIA 26-dic-1997 26 S MEX W'l New York, NY, USA 19-may-23 TRACKNIGHT
12 15.41.20 Daniela TORRES HURTA 23-jul-1994 29 s MEX B+l New York, NY, USA 19-may-23 TRACKNIGHT
13 15.52.12 Alondra Yairet NEGRON TEXIDOR 31-may-1998 25 S PUR BE= Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
14 155448 [ Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 25jun-1998 25 5 GUA [l Andujar, ESP 26-may-23 JEANPARAISO
15 16.02.50 Anisleidis OCHOA 4-0ct-2000 23 s CUB E= sanSalvador, ESA 3-jul-23 CACGAMES
16 16.10.59 Anahi ALVAREZ CORRAL 11-ago-2001 22 U23 MEX 'l Leon, MEX  30-abr-23 SELECFMAA
17 17.00.8 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA 30-0ct-1996 27 S CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 24-feb-23 CONFRONT3
18 17.14.10 Jorelis Marie VARGAS MARTINEZ 5-dic-2001 22 u23 PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 28-abr-23 JUSTASLAI
19 17.23.6 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16-ene-1997 26 S CUB E= La Habana, CUB 10-mar-23 CONFRONT4
20 17.34.53 m Yessica Carolina ESPINAL ALVARADO 10-feb-1993 30 S HON m= San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
21 17.36.78 Julay Catalina GAMBOA RAMIREZ 16-jul-1991 32 s CRC == San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
22 17.44.32 Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS 11-may-1995 28 S CRC == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
23 17.45.70 Angelin Marie FIGUEROA RIVERA 14-jul-1994 29 s PUR E= San German, PUR 14-abr-23  LAI3
24 17.47.75 Andrea Geordana CALVO CASTILLO  29-mar-1993 30 S CRC == LongBeach, CA, USA 14-abr-23 PACIFICINVT
25 17.50.05 Joselyn DUMENG ROMAN 16-nov-2000 23 S PUR BE= Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
26 17.50.50 Milena PEREZ GARCIA 28-may-1989 34 S CUB E= La Habana, CUB 21-may-23 NATCH
27 18.20.86 Yesica Paola RAXON PIRIR 15-abr-2004 19 mGUA #f/ SanJose, CRC 21-jul-23 NAcAcu1su23
28 18.35.05 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS  15-jul-1995 28 s GUA [lvl Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
29 18.46.74 Lesvia Marisol BOLANOS 19-0ct-1990 33 S GUA [vJ] Guatemala, GUA 4-mar-23 RANKINGN
30 18.48.79 Nailea LOPEZ MORETA 2-dic-2004 19 mDOM == Santo Domingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
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10000 METRES (45.00.00)

WR 29.17.45 - Almaz Ayana (ETH) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AG02016 NACAC 30.03.82 - Alicia Monson (USA)-S.J.Capistrano CA USA - 04MAR2023
WRU20 30.26.50- Linet Masai (KEN) - Beijing CHN - 15AG02008 CADICA 33.10.80 - Viviana Aroche (GUA) - Azusa CA USA - 13ABR2023

‘ RANK MARK AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 30.03.82 QV\oYe Alicia MONSON 13-may-1998 25 S USA == snluanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
2 30.48.26 Elly HENES 13-0ct-1998 25 S USA E= snjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
3 30.48.69 Natosha ROGERS 7-may-1991 32 s USA E= snjuanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
4 30.52.77 Fiona O’KEEFFE 24-may-1998 25 S USA == Walnut, CA, USA 6-may-23 TRACKFEST
5 31.04.08 m Laura Esther GALVAN RODRIGUEZ  5-oct-1991 32 s MEX H*ll SnluanCap, CA, USA 4-mar-23 THETEN
6 32.32.61 Gracelyn LARKIN 10-ene-2001 22 'U23 CAN I*l Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
7 32.42.77 Nathasha WODAK 17-dic-1981 42 s CAN I#l Langley, CAN 23-jun-23 NATCH
8 331030 N Viviana AROCHE LOPEZ 25un-1998 25 S GUA [l Azusa, CA, USA 13-abr-23 BCLAY
9 33.11.72 Katelyn AYERS 9-feb-1995 28 s CAN I+l Langley, CAN 23-jun-23 NATCH
10 33.27.18 Cleo BOYD 12-ene-1993 30 s CAN I+l Langley, CAN 23-un-23 NATCH
11 33.40.43 Citlali Cristian MOSCOTE 15-abr-1995 28 s MEX W+l San Salvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
12 33.45.80 Isabel Guadalupe OROPEZA VAZQUEZ 25-sep-1990 33 s MEX !l Puerto Vallarta, MEX 5-feb-23 PTOVALLARTA
13 34.00.15 Fatima ALANIS 1-ene-1999 24 s MEX B+l Raleigh, NC, USA 11-may-23 ACCCH
14 34.13.61 Anisleidis OCHOA 4-0ct-2000 23 s CUB E= SanSalvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
15 34.59.56 Soranyi RODRIGUEZ ACOSTA 22-ago-1992 31 S DOM mm@m SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
16  35.24.30 Paola RAMOS 8-0ct-1998 25 s PUR E= DesMoines, 1A, USA 27-abr-23 DRAKEREL
17 35.28.46 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA 30-0ct-1996 27 S CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
18 36.06.75 Jorelis Marie VARGAS MARTINEZ 5-dic-2001 22 u23 PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 27-abr-23 JUSTASLAI
19 36.29.45 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16-ene-1997 26 S CUB E= La Habana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
20 36.58.70 m Yessica Carolina ESPINAL ALVARADO 10-feb-1993 30 S HON == SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
21 37.00.49 Lisandra GOMEZ CHARON 14-dic-1996 27 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 12-mar-23 CONFRONT4
22 37.16.62 Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS 11-may-1995 28 S CRC = Heredia, CRC 23-abr-23 NATCH
23 38.43.26 Selimar SANTIAGO 2-ene-2000 23 S PUR E= Gurabo, PUR 10-mar-23 GURABO
24 38.51.0 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS  15-jul-1995 28 s GUA [lsll Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
25 40.47.22 Viageisy JIMENEZ LORENZO 1-ene-1999 24 s DOM @@ SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
26 40.29.11 Idelma Lizeth DELGADO 1-abr-1990 33 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 4-sep-23 NATCH
27 41.43.3 Sylvana Eugenia TOLEDO ORTIZ 12-feb-1982 41 s GUA [ls[ Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
28 43.55.42 Veronica de la Paz SANCHEZ PINEDA  20-nov-1975 48 s ESA == San Salvador, ESA 16-abr-23 RANKING4
29 45.08.4 Lilian Adelaida PEREZ ROJOP l-ene-1997 26 S GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
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HALF MARATHON (21k) (2h 40.00)

WR 1h.05.16 (wo) - Peres Jepchirchir (KEN) - Gdynia POL - 170CT2020 (wo) womens only race
1h.04.31 (mx) - Ababel Yeshaneh (ETH) - Ras Al Khaimah UAE - 21FEB2020 (mx) mixed gender race

NACAC 1h 06.39 - Keira D'Amato (USA) - Gold Coast AUS - 01JUL2023

CADICA 1h 15.01 - Gabriela Trafia (CRC) - Edinburgh SCO - 27MAY2012

RANK MARK DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 06.39 VNG Keira D’AMATO 21-oct-1984 39 S USA E= Gold Coast, AUS 1-jul-23 GOLDCOAST
2 1h 06.52 Emily SISSON 12-0ct-1991 32 S USA E= Houston, TX, USA 15-ene-23 HOUSTONMAR
3 1h 08.25 Betsy SAINA 30jun-1988 35 s USA == Sevilla, ESP  29-ene-23 SEVILLAMM
4 1h 09.31 Sara HALL 15-abr-1983 40 S USA E=  Llisboa, POR 12-mar-23 LISBOAMM
5 1h 10.11 Malindi ELMORE 13-mar-1980 43 s CAN I+l Gifu, JPN 23-abr-23 GIFUHMAR
6 1h 10.17 Nathasha WODAK 17-dic-1981 42 s CAN I*#l Vancouver, CAN 12-feb-23 HALFMAR
7 1h 11.30 Anne-Marie COMEAU 1-jun-1996 27 s CAN I*l Congers, NY, USA 25-mar-23 PROJECT13.1
8 1h 11.40 Leslie SEXTON 17-may-1987 36 s CAN I#l Vancouver, CAN 12-feb-23 HALFMAR
9 1h 13.01 Margarita HERNANDEZ FLORES 3-dic-1985 38 s MEX W'l Guadalajara, MEX 26-feb-23 GUADALAJARA
10 1h 13.08 Diana BOGANTES GONZALEZ 10-nov-1988 35 S CRC == LasVegas, NV, USA 2-mar-23 LASVEGASRR
11 1h 13.49 Isabel Guadalupe OROPEZA VAZQUEZ 25-sep-1990 33 s MEX W'l Guadalajara, MEX 26-feb-23 GUADALAJARA
12 1h 14.53 Luisa Daniela BACA 11-dic-2001 22 U23 MeX W'l Guadalajara, MEX 26-feb-23 GUADALAJARA
13 1h 15.14 Paola RAMOS 8-oct-1998 25 s PUR BE=  Prague, CZE 1-abr-23 PRAGUEHM
14 1h 15.17 Cindy MEZA DOMINGUEZ 22-mar-1992 31 s MEX B+l Guadalajara, MEX 26-feb-23 GUADALAJARA
15 1h 18.16 Priscila Maria SOLIS ROJAS 11-may-1995 28 S CRC == Berlin, GER  2-abr-23 UANYCHM
16 1h 18.29 Leila MANTILLA 24-jun-1994 29 s PUR BE= Congers, NY, USA 25-mar-23 PROJECT13.1
17 1h 19.17 Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES 24-ago-1987 36 S PUR BE= San Salvador, ESA 2-jul-23 CACGAMES
18 1h 20.32 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA 16-ene-1997 26 S CUB E= Varadero, CUB 2-abr-23 VARADERO
19 1h 21.00 Paola FIGUEROA PUR E=  Coamo, PUR 5-mar-23 MMSANBLAS
20 1h 22.50 Lisandra GOMEZ CHARON 14-dic-1996 27 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18-feb-23 MMINDER
21 1h 24.05 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA 30-oct-1996 27 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18-feb-23 MMINDER
22 1h 24.39 Anisleidis OCHOA 4-oct-2000 23 s CUB BE= Varadero, CUB 2-abr-23 VARADERO
23 1h 25.52 Idelma Lizeth DELGADO 1-abr-1990 33 s ESA == San Salvador, ESA 2-jul-23 CACGAMES
24 1h 26.09 Ashley ESTWANIK 5-dic-1977 46 s BER @l New York, NY, USA 19-mar-23 NEWYORK
25 1h 29.48 Sylvana Eugenia TOLEDO ORTIZ 12-feb-1982 41 S GUA [l«[] Houston, TX, USA 15-ene-23 HOUSTONMAR
26 1h 40.48 Veronica de la Paz SANCHEZ PINEDA  20-nov-1975 48 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 23-abr-23 CN10K21K
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MARATHON (42k) (3h 00.00)

WR 2h 17.01 (wo) - Mary Keitany (KEN) - London GBR - 23APR2017
2h 14.04 (mx) - Brigid Kosgei (KEN) - Chicago IL USA - 130CT2019

NACAC  2h 18.29 - Emily Sisson (USA) - Chicago IL USA - 090CT2022

CADICA 2h 38.22 - Gabriela Trafia (CRC) - Berlin GER - 25SEP2011

RANK MARK

1 2h 21.40

2h 24.27
3 2h 24.53
4 2h 26.08
5 2h 27.07
6 2h 27.45
7 2h 29.22
8 2h 29.49
9 2h 30.09
10 2h 31.54
11 2h 33.40
12 2h 34.02
13 2h 39.11
14 2h 39.23
15 2h 39.29
16 2h 57.57

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Betsy SAINA
Susanna SULLIVAN
Citlali Cristian MOSCOTE
Lindsey FLANAGAN
Tristin VAN ORD
Malindi ELMORE
Kinsey MIDDLETON
Risper Biyaki GESABWA
Nathasha WODAK
Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES
Diana BOGANTES GONZALEZ
Elissa LEGAULT
Argentina VALDEPENAS CERNA
Sandra Genoveva RAXON SIQUIE)
Maria Elena VALTIERRA
Rosibel Maria SALAZAR ARAYA

DOB
30-jun-1988
13-may-1990
15-abr-1995
24-ene-1991
3-oct-1994
13-mar-1980
22-nov-1992
1-oct-1989
17-dic-1981
24-ago-1987
10-nov-1988
20-jun-1994
7-jun-1981
3-ene-1992
1-ene-1992
2-jul-1990

(wo) womens only race
(mx) mixed gender race

AGE CAT NAT
35 s USA
33 s USA
28 S MEX
32 s USA
29 s USA
43 s CAN
31 s CAN
34 s MEX
42 s CAN
36 S PUR
35 s CRC
29 s CAN
42 s MEX
31 s GUA
31 S MEX
33 s CRC

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

- .
&
- .

PLACE
Tokyo, JPN
London, GBR
Sevilla, ESP
Tokyo, JPN
Houston, TX, USA
Ottawa, CAN
Houston, TX, USA
Hannover, GER
Budapest, HUN
Houston, TX, USA
London, GBR
Houston, TX, USA
Torreon, MEX
Hamburg, GER
Sevilla, ESP
Rotterdam, NED

DATE
5-mar-23
23-abr-23
19-feb-23
5-mar-23
15-ene-22
28-may-23
15-ene-22
26-mar-23
26-ago-23
15-ene-22
23-abr-23
15-ene-22
5-mar-23
23-abr-23
19-feb-23
16-abr-23

EVENT
TOKYOMAR
LONDONMAR
SEVILLAMAR
TOKYOMAR
HOUSTONMAR
OTTAWAMAR
HOUSTONMAR
HANNOVERMAR

WCH
HOUSTONMAR
LONDONMAR
HOUSTONMAR
MARATLALA
HAMBURGMAR
SEVILLAMAR
ROTTERDAM
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WR (0.84m) 12.12 (0.9) - Tobi Amusan (NGR) - Eugene OR USA - 24JUL2022
WRU20 (0.84m) 12.71 (1.3) - Brittany Anderson (JAM) - Joensuu FIN - 24JUL2019
WB U18 (0.76m) 12.89 (1.5) - Ackera Nugent (JAM) - Kingston JAM - 02FEB2019
(0.84m) (-13.60)
'RANK  MARK NAME
1 12.24 0.1 Kendra HARRISON
2 12.30 0.6 Nia ALI
3 12.31 0.2 Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN
4 12.36 2.0 Masai RUSSELL
5 12.37 1.4 Alaysha JOHNSON
6 12.43 0.4 Ackera NUGENT
7 12.43 0.2 Danielle Gracia WILLIAMS
8 12.44 0.6 Megan TAPPER
9 12.44 0.1 Devynne Ashtyn CHARLTON
10 12.51 0.0 Amoi BROWN
11 12.82 13 Michelle HARRISON
12 12.84 0.4 Charisma TAYLOR
13 12.89 1.7 Mariam ABDUL-RASHID
14 12.91 0.0 Andrea Carolina VARGAS MENA
15 12.94 1.3 Myreanna BEBE
16 12.94 0.2 Greisys Lazara ROBLE
17 12.97 0.7 Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES
18 12.97 0.7 Mulern JEAN
19 13.01 1.7 Kaylyn HALL
20 13.04 1.2 Denisha CARTWRIGHT
21 13.05 1.2 Paola VAZQUEZ GONZALEZ
22 13.05 1.6 Tatiana AHOULOU
23 13.07 2.0 Gabrielle GIBSON
24 13.09 0.9 Jocelin ECHAZABAL
25 13.25 1.5 Keily Linet PEREZ IBANEZ
26 13.44 1.5 Kierre BECKLES
27 13.46 0.7 Adeyah BREWSTER
28 13.48 1.4 Shaneylix DAVILA
29 13.48 0.5 Vanessa CLERVEAUX
30 13.58 0.2 Nya BROWNE
CADICA
'RANK  MARK NAME
1 12.91 0.0 Andrea Carolina VARGAS MENA
2 1362 o3 JfI Nancy Gabriela SANDOVAL MOREIRA
3 13.69 03 Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS
4 14.24 Leyka ltzel ARCHIBOLD SAMANIEGO
5 14.60 0.0 Nathalie Abigail ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL
6 15.09 0.2 Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ
7 15.32 Noelia Priscilla VIVAS MOYA
8 15.33 Valeria Rachell OVIEDO MONCADA
9 15.92 0.1 Akane GARCIA
10 17.49 0.1 Grethel Estela FLORES PEREZ

OUTDOOR RANKING

100 METRES HURDLES

(0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) -
(0.84m) 12.64 (0.3) - Andrea Vargas (CRC) - Doha QAT - 060CT2019

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
18-sep-1992
23-0ct-1988
21-ago-1996
17-jun-2000
20-jul-1996
29-abr-2002
14-sep-1992
18-mar-1994
26-nov-1995
11-ene-1999
6-dic-1992
3-sep-1999
21-sep-1997
28-may-1996
13-jun-2001
18-ene-2000
12-jul-1999
25-sep-1992
3-mar-1999
28-dic-1999
28-nov-1998
26-nov-2000
19-ago-2000
13-ene-2005
26-abr-2001
21-may-1990
1-ene-2002
10-jul-2000
17-jun-1994
14-nov-2005

DOB
28-may-1996
10-oct-1999
25-0ct-1999
12-sep-1997
9-abr-2003
19-may-2005
13-feb-2002
22-jun-2000
29-ago-2004
27-nov-2005

AGE CAT NAT
31 s USA =
35 S USA =
27 s PWR E
23 s USA =
27 s USA E=
21 [ u23 JAM B4
31 s JAM EH
29 s JAM B4
28 S BAH E=
24 s JAM EH
31 s caN I+l
24 s BAH E=
26 s CAN I+l
27 s CRC =
22 (u23 HAI I
23 s cuB =
24 s cus E=
31 s HAl H
24 s cAN I+l
24 s BAH B2
25 s PUR E=
23 s cAN I+l
23 BAH =
18 MCUB =
22 (u23 cuB =
33 s BAR M
21 (u23 BAR M
23 s PWR E=
29 s HA IR

PLACE
Budapest, HUN
Monaco, MON
Los Angeles, CA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Budapest, HUN
Kingston, JAM
Budapest, HUN
Bern, SUI
Sollentuna, SWE
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Windsor, CAN
San Salvador, ESA
Bloomington, IN, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Gotzis, AUT
Jacksonwville, FL, USA
Nacogdoches, TX, USA
Walnut, CA, USA
Carolina, PUR
Langley, CAN
Fayetteville, AR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Castellon, ESP
Bridgetown, BAR
Hobbs, NM, USA
Long Beach, CA, USA
Tuczon, AZ, USA

London GBR - 22JUL2016

DATE
22-ago-23
21-jul-23
27-may-23
1-abr-23
8-jul-23
13-may-23
24-ago-23
8-jul-23
22-ago-23
4-ago-23
11-jun-23
13-may-23
24-jun-23
4-jul-23
14-may-23
4-jul-23
27-may-23
22-jul-23
13-may-23
14-abr-23
18-mar-23
14-jul-23
21-abr-23
19-may-23
14-jun-23
8-jul-23
20-may-23
15-abr-23
29-abr-23

18 B AR B San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23

AGE CAT NAT
27 s CRC
24 s ESA
24 s CRC
26 S PAN
20 Uu23 ESA
18 [} esa
21 | u23 CRC
23 s CRC

19 PAN
18 NCA

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

PLACE
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA

DATE
4-jul-23
4-jul-23

EVENT
WCH
HERCULIS
USATFGP
TEXASREL
NATCH
SECCH
WCH
NATCH
WCH
CITIUSMEET
FOLKSAMGP
SECCH
WINDSOR
CACGAMES
BIG10
CACGAMES
HYPOMEET
COUNTDOWN
WACCH
MTSACREL
SPRINGBRK
LANGLEY
MCDONNELL
COPACUBA
JOSECANSINO
NATCH
NJCAAD1
PACIFICINVT
DESSERTHEAT

NACACU18U23

EVENT
CACGAMES
CACGAMES

Chengdu, CHN 4-ago-23 UNIVERSIADE

San Salvador, ESA
Leon, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

14-jul-23
28-abr-23
5-ago-23
14-jul-23
14-jul-23
3-jun-23
3-jun-23

JUDUCA
SELECFMAA
PANAMU20

JUDUCA

JUDUCA
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
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(0.76m) (-16.00)

13.77
13.88
14.01
14.11
14.67
14.81
14.81
15.88

00 NGO UTLHA, WNPR

OUTDOOR RANKING

0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.5
0.1

Naomi BYAM 6-jun-2006

Michelle SMITH 18-jun-2006

Sofia SWINDELL 17-mar-2007

Sara MCKEE 8-oct-2006

Maria Alejandra CAMPOSANO PAIZ  19-ago-2006
Mariangel NUNEZ QUESADA 24-ago-2006
Darvinique DEAN 11-ene-2008

Maria Jose ROJAS GAMBOA 16-jul-2008

17
17
16
17
17
17
15
15

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

cAN I+l
ISV ==
ISV =
cAN I+l
GUA [l
CRC =
BAH E=
CRC =

PLACE DATE
San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23
San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23
San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23
San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23
Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23
Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23
San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23
Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23

EVENT
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
CAU18U20
CAU18U20
NACACU18U23
CAU18U20
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(0.76m) (-59.99)
RANK  MARK
1 52.80
2 52.81
3 53.23
4 53.26
5 53.34
6 53.53
7 53.60
8 53.97
9 54.45
10 55.50
11 55.51
12 55.52
13 56.44
14 56.49
15 56.66
16 57.91
17 57.97
18 58.13
19 58.41
20 58.43
21 58.59
22 58.80
23 58.95
24 59.08
25 59.09
26 59.28
27 59.59
28 59.78
29 59.85
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 54.46
2 56.44
3 1.01.63
4  1.02.70
5 1.03.67
6  1.05.39
7 1.06.43
8  1.06.83

OUTDOOR RANKING

400 METRES HURDLES

WR 50.68 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 22JUL2022
WR U20 53.60 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Fayetteville AR USA - 27ABR2018
WB U18 54.15 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene, OR, USA - 10JUL2016

NAME
Shamier LITTLE
Rushell Rusheka CLAYTON
Britton WILSON
Andrenette KNIGHT
Anna COCKRELL
Dalilah MUHAMMAD
Janieve Janielle RUSSELL
Shiann SALMON
Savannah SUTHERLAND
Brooke OVERHOLT
Tia Adana BELLE
Zurian HECHAVARRIA MARTEN
Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ
Yanique HAYE-SMITH
Michelle SMITH
Darielys SENTELLE
Liliet CABRERA
Marie-Frederique POULIN
Xahria SANTIAGO
Antonia SANCHEZ NUNEZ

Yara Samantha AMADOR ALDABA

Rhea HOYTE
Natasha FOX
Reanda RICHARDS

Franchina MARTINEZ CARABALLO

Janeil BELLILLE

Evelin Mariana DEL CARMEN HICHEZ

Janice HINRICHS
Natali BRITO OSORIO

NAME
Gianna Ursula WOODRUFF
Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ

Ariana Guadalupe RIVERA OROZCO

Lydia TROUPE

Leyka Itzel ARCHIBOLD SAMANIEGO

Mariangel NUNEZ QUESADA

Naydelin Yahany CALDERON MONTERO

Eva ORLICH ROJAS

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
20-mar-1995
18-oct-1992
13-nov-2000
19-nov-1996
28-ago-1997
7-feb-1990
14-nov-1993
31-mar-1999
7-ago-2003
2-abr-2000
16-jun-1996
10-ago-1995
26-nov-1997
22-feb-1990
18-jun-2006
24-ago-2000
10-abr-2004
17-feb-1999
9-oct-1999
31-oct-2003
20-jun-2001

1-nov-2004
12-dic-1999
31-dic-1999
18-jun-1989
15-ene-1994
9-ago-2001
21-oct-1989

DOB
18-nov-1993
26-nov-1997
3-oct-2002
17-jul-2001
12-sep-1997
24-ago-2006
17-nov-2005
1-abr-2005

50.68 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 22JUL2022
54.20 - Gianna Woodruff (PAN) - Eugene OR USA - 21AUG2021

AGE CAT NAT

28 s USA E=
31 s JAM B4
23 s USA =
27 s JAM EH
26 s USA E=
33 S USA =
30 s JAM EH
24 s JAM B4
20 u23 caN I+l
23 s cAN I+l
27 s BARHMI
28 s cuB =
26 S CRC =
33 s TKS &
17 QUEY ISV =
23 s cuB =
19 B cus E=
24 s cAN 1«1
24 s cAN I+l

20 u23 vex B
22 u23 vex B4

BAR I
19 B3] o
24 s SKN EE
DOM mm
TT0 BN

29 s DboM mm

AGE CAT NAT
30 s PAN
26 S CRC
21 U23 NCA
22 u23 BIZ
26 S PAN
17 QUE] CRC
18 UL CRC
18 [P0 CRC

W 8 H %

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

PLACE
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Gainesville, FL, USA
Szekesfehervar, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Kingston, JAM
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Nashville, TN, USA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Nashville, TN, USA
Lubbock, TX, USA
San Salvador, ESA
La Habana, CUB
Windsor, CAN
Tuczon, AZ, USA

Leon, MEX
Leon, MEX
Clovis, CA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Bloomington, IN, USA
Montverde, FL, USA
Houston, TX, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Monterrey, MEX
Puebla, MEX

PLACE
Oslo, NOR

DATE
24-ago-23
24-ago-23
14-abr-23
18-jul-23
24-ago-23
9-jul-23
17-sep-23
7-jul-23
10-jun-23
10-jun-23
3-jun-23
4-jul-23
3-jul-23
3-jun-23
29-abr-23
3-jul-23
20-may-23
24-jun-23
29-abr-23
30-abr-23
30-abr-23
13-may-23
31-mar-23
14-may-23
10-jun-23
5-may-23
3-jul-23
26-feb-23
23-jul-23

DATE
15-jun-23

EVENT
WCH
WCH

TOMJONES
GYULAI
WCH
NATCH
DIAMONDL
NATCH
NCAACH
NCAACH
MUSICCITY
CACGAMES
CACGAMES
MUSICCITY
TECHCORKY
CACGAMES
COPACUBA
WINDSOR
DESSERTHEAT
SELECFMAA
SELECFMAA
MwC
ISSACH
BIG10CH
MONTVERDE
TOMTELLEZ
CACGAMES
COPANLEON
NATCH

EVENT
BISLETTG

San Salvador, ESA 3-jul-23 CACGAMES
Denton, TX, USA 14-may-23 CONFUSA
San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NAcAcuigu23

Bogota, COL
Heredia, CRC
Heredia, CRC
Heredia, CRC

1-abr-23
3-sep-23
22-abr-23
22-abr-23

CAMPCLUBES
CNASOC
NATCH
NATCH
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STEEPLECHASE

WR 8.44.32 - Beatrice Chepkoech (KEN) - Monaco MON - 20JUL2018
WR U20 8.58.78 - Celphine Chespol (KEN) - Eugene OR USA - 26MAY2017

WB U18
(3000m) (-13.00.00)
RANK  MARK

1 9.11.41

9.12.81
3 9.13.60
4 9.17.93
5 9.24.82
6 9.25.98
7 9.31.27
8 9.39.98
9 9.47.79
10 10.06.45
11 10.27.92
12 10.35.28
13 10.42.40
14 10.44.97
15  10.52.23
16  10.59.82
17  11.05.61
18  11.09.64
19 11.12.94
20 11.21.62
21 11.21.99
22 11.28.37
23 11.41.38
24 11.49.09
25  12.06.08
26 12.13.17
27 12.48.07
28  12.50.82

OUTDOOR RANKING

(2000m) 6.11.83 - Korahubsh Itaa (ETH) - Bressanone ITA - 10JUL2009

NAME
Courtney WAYMENT
Kristlin GEAR
Emma COBURN
Olivia MARKEZICH
Regan YEE
Ceili McCABE
Grace FETHERSTONHAUGH
Alycia BUTTERWORTH
Alondra Yairet NEGRON TEXIDOR
Arian Iveth CHIA HERNANDEZ
Milena PEREZ GARCIA
Ana Cristina NARVAEZ RAMIREZ
Adela HONORATO
Natali Naomi MENDOZA
Marian LOPEZ
Nyah OLIVER
Osmairys GONZALEZ
Ashley Nicole LAUREANO
Rolanda Chanel BELL GILLIAM
Marinelis OROZCO
Andrea FERRIS QUINTERO
Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Alejandar ALICEA
Anny JIMENEZ CORDERO

Chrisdyala de Los Angeles MORAGA ARROYO

Freddelin TEJEDA BERROA
Kembry GONG FENG
Valeria POVEDA CALVO

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
4-ago-1998
20-jul-1999
19-oct-1990
10-ago-2000
4-jul-1995
1-sep-2001
13-0ct-2000
1-oct-1992
31-may-1998
5-jun-2001
28-may-1989
12-ago-1991
1-ene-2004
18-ene-1996
10-mar-2006
1-ene-2000
12-oct-2000
20-oct-1994
27-o0ct-1987
29-nov-2002
21-sep-1987
9-abr-1981

29-nov-2000
6-ago-1998
20-dic-1995
17-ene-2004
21-sep-2004

8.57.77 - Courtney Freichs (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 21AUG2021
9.47.16 - Rolanda Bell (PAN) - New York NY USA - 13JUN2015

AGE CAT NAT
25 s USA
24 s USA
33 s USA
23 s USA
28 s CAN
22 u23 CAN
23 s CAN
31 s CAN
25 s PUR
22 U23 MEX
34 s CuB
32 s MEX
19 [[B2] mex
27 S MEX
17 R} cuB
23 s PUR
23 s CuB
29 s PUR
36 S PAN
21 u23 CuB
36 S PAN
42 s CRC

s PUR
23 S DOM
25 s CRC
28 s Dom
19 CRC
19 CRC

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

- s .
& & &
- e= .

|

PLACE
Firenze, ITA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Langley, CAN
Langley, CAN
Langley, CAN
Langley, CAN
DesMoines, IA, USA
Stanford, CA, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Monterrey, MEX
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Mayaguez, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Gainesville, FL, USA
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Mayaguez, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
San Jose, CRC
Santo Domingo, DOM
Heredia, CRC
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
2-jun-23
8-jul-23
8-jul-23
8-jul-23
27-jul-23
27-jul-23
27-jul-23
14-jul-23
28-abr-23
31-mar-23
7-jul-23
2-jul-23
4-jun-23
26-feb-23
20-may-23
29-abr-23
20-may-23
31-mar-23
7-may-23
20-may-23
7-may-23
12-mar-23
29-abr-23
13-abr-23
7-may-23
13-abr-23
23-abr-23
4-jun-23

EVENT
PMENNEA
NATCH
NATCH
NATCH
NATCH
NATCH
NATCH
LANGLEY
DRAKEREL
STANFORDINV
CACGAMES
MONTERREY
NATCU18U20
COPANLEON
COPACUBA
JUSTASLAI
COPACUBA
FLORIDAREL
CCAMAYOR
COPACUBA
CCAMAYOR
TCLASIF
JUSTASLAI
JMILITARES
CCAMAYOR
JMILITARES
NATCH
CAU18U20
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4X100 RELAYS Best 30 teams

WR 40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012

WR U20

NACAC

CADICA

RANK MARK
1 41.03
2 41.21
3 41.59
4 41.70
5 41.75
6 42.01
7 42.85
8 43.17
9 43.43
10 43.45
11 43.80
12 43.87
13 44.01
14 44.50
15 44.84
16 45.35
17 45.55
18 45.70
19 45.87
20 46.08
21 46.11
22 46.15
23 46.18
24 46.40
25 46.42
26 46.67
27 47.75
28 48.81
29 49.17
30 49.30

OUTDOOR RANKING

42.59 - (Serena Cole, Tina Clayton, Kerrica Hill, Tia Clayton) Jamaica - Cali COL - 05AUG2022
40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012
46.00 - (Shantely Scott, Andrea Vargas, Desiree Bermudez, Keylin Pennant) CRC - Managua NCA - 22JUN2019

TEAM CAT NAT
T.Davis,T.Terry,G.Thomas,S.Richardson s USA
N.Morrison,S.Fraser,S.Forbes,S.Jackson s JAM

T.Davis, T.Terry, T.Clark,M.Jefferson s USA
B.Williams,E.Thompson,S.Forbes,S.Fraser s JAM
USA Gold s USA

Empire Athletics s USA
A.Lewis,M.Ahye,R.Thomas,L.Bertrand s TTO
L.Moreira,E.Perez,Y.Garcia,Y.Garcia s CuB
S.Frederick,A.Lewis,R.Thomas,L.Bertrand s TTO
L.Alonzo,M.Paulino,A.Medina,D.Jimenez . s DOoMm
C.Morrison,S.Foote,N.Burgher,S.Anderson 1-ene-2001 22 U23 JAM
Canada . . s CAN

Jamaica U20 1ene2004 19 [E2Y 1AM
R.Andrews,S.Bascombe,T.Badal,L.Bertrand 1-ene-2001 22 U23 TTO
FARD . . s DOM

Trinidad and Tobago U20 1-ene-2004 19 TTO
Bahamas U20 1-ene-2004 19 BAH

Mexico . s MEX

L.Echevarria,F.Colon,D.Dominguez,K.Franceshi 1-ene-2006 17 RUESR PUR
Universidad Ana Mendez s PUR

Speed Academy Athletics Club U20  1-ene-2004 19 CAN
M.Ulysse,R.Larkan,D.Oyenuga,A.Philips 1-ene-2004 19 CAN
L.Echavarria,F.Colon,D.Dominguez,0.Santos 1-ene-2004 19 PUR
Antigua and Barbuda U20 1-ene-2004 19 ANT
P.Thompson,S.Dorsett,N.Richards,S.Demeritte 1-ene-2006 17 BAH
British Virgin Islands U20 1-ene-2004 19 IVB
T.Alfaro,A.Obando,M.Vargas,|.Blackwood s CRC
R.Barrientos,Y.Chamur,N.Almendarez,N.Sandoval s ESA
S.Aviles,A.Sosa,l.Villareal,M.Carmona . s NCA
N.Harris, T.Martinez,S.Lamb,B.Lyttle  1-ene-2006 17 gt} BIZ

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

)AL DR

L

MZ:i%K

MMz

L

BHHINERAME

PLACE
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Budapest, HUN
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Baton Rouge, LA, USA

Nassau, BAH
San Jose, CRC
Santo Domingo, DOM
Nassau, BAH
Nassau, BAH
Leon, MEX
Carolina, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Athens, GA, USA
Mayaguez, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Nassau, BAH
San Jose, CRC
Nassau, BAH
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
26-ago-23
26-ago-23
25-ago-23
25-ago-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
25-ago-23
6-jul-23
6-jul-23
6-jul-23
22-jul-23
22-abr-23
9-abr-23
22-jul-23
14-abr-23
9-abr-23
9-abr-23
30-abr-23
17-mar-23
29-abr-23
7-abr-23
5-ago-23
5-ago-23
9-abr-23
22-jul-23
9-abr-23
6-may-23
6-jul-23
6-may-23
3-jun-23

EVENT
WCH
WCH
WCH
WCH

TEXASREL
TEXASREL
WCH
CACGAMES
CACGAMES
CACGAMES
NACACU18U23
LSUGOLD
CARIFTAG
NACACU18U23
JMILITARES
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
SELECFMAA
SPRINGBRK
JUSTASLAI
ATHENS
PANAMU20
PANAMU20
CARIFTAG
NACACU18U23
CARIFTAG
CCAMAYOR
CACGAMES
CCAMAYOR
CAU18U20
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4X400 RELAYS Best 30 teams

WR 3.15.17 - (
WRU20 3.27.60 - (
NACAC  3.15.51-(
CADICA  3.40.23 - (
RANK  MARK
1 3.20.88
2 32242
3 3.2274
4  3.2445
5 3.24.82
6  3.2531
7 3.25.65
8  3.26.08
9 32784 N
10 3.28.50
11 33178
12 3.38.14
13 3.38.36
14 3.39.06
15 3.40.10
16 3.44.19
17  3.44.59
18 3.46.02
19  3.46.68
20  3.47.65
21 3.47.68
22 3.49.97
23 3.50.39
24 3.50.49
25  3.50.53
26 3.50.65
27 3.51.20
28 3.51.26
29  3.51.57
30  3.52.79

OUTDOOR RANKING

TEAM
C.McLeod,J.Russell,N.Pryce,S.Williams
Z.Sherar,A.Stiverne,K.Constantine,G.Konrad
C.Young,N.Pryce,S.Salmon,S.Williams
Arkansas
Hurdle Mechanics
USA Elite
USA Red
Z.Hechavarria,R.Almanza,L.Veitia,R.Gomez
M.Perez,A.Medina,F.Martinez,M.Paulino
G.White,S.Foote,J.Reid,S.Anderson
Edwin Allen High U20
R.Gomez,D.Cooper,L.Veitia,S.Rodriguez
FARD
R.Green,R.Rodrigues,S.Shiu,E.Martin
D.Rojas,M.Brokke,A.Pondler,D.Bermudez
Trinidad and Tobago U20
ARD
Universidad Ana Mendez
T.Joseph,M.Brokke,A.Pondler,D.Bermudez
Simon Fraser
Bahamas U20
N.Byam,S.Zablocki,G.Smith,C.Symon
Universidad Interamericana
Barbados U17
ERD
UPR Rio Piedras
D.Dean,S.Dorsett,N.Wright,A.Roberts
Cuba B
British Virgin Islands U20
UANL Velocidad

1-ene-2001
1-ene-2004
1-ene-2004

1-ene-2004

1-ene-2004
1-ene-2006

1-ene-2007

1-ene-2006

1-ene-2004

Tatyana Ledovskaya, Olga Nazarova, Mariya Kulchunova, Olga Vladykina) URSS - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988
Alexandria Anderson, Ashlee Kidd, Stephanie Smith, Natasha Hastings) USA - Grosseto ITA - 18/UL2004
Denean Howard, Diane Dixon, Valerie Brisco, Florence Griffith-Joyner) USA - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988
Irma Harris, Sharolyn Scott, Daniela Rojas, Desiree Bermudez) CRC - Barranquilla COL - 02AG02018

CAT NAT
s JAM EH
s CAN I+1
s JAM B4
s USA =
s USA E=
s USA E=
s USA =
s cus =
. S DOM mm
22 u23 JAM EA
19 mjAM =
s cus =
. S DOM mm
19 mCAN 1«1
. s CRC =
19 B o =
S DOM mm
s PUR BE=
s CRC =
. s CAN I+l
19 J%LN BAH E=
17 JUER can I+1
s PUR BE=
16 JUEL BAR M1
S DOM mm
. s PUR E
17 BAH =
. s cus E=
19 B3] ve @m
s Mex B+l

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

PLACE
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN
Austin, TX, USA
Austin, TX, USA
Walnut, CA, USA
Austin, TX, USA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA

San Jose, CRC
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Santo Domingo, DOM
Mayaguez, PUR
San Salvador, ESA
Nassau, BAH
Santo Domingo, DOM
Mayaguez, PUR
San Jose, CRC
Stanford, CA, USA
Nassau, BAH
San Jose, CRC
Mayaguez, PUR
Nassau, BAH
Santo Domingo, DOM
Mayaguez, PUR
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
Nassau, BAH
Monterrey, MEX

DATE
27-ago-23
27-ago-23
26-ago-23
1-abr-23
1-abr-23
15-abr-23
1-abr-23
7-jul-23
7-jul-23
23-jul-23
1-abr-23
12-mar-23
15-abr-23
6-ago-23
7-jul-23
10-abr-23
15-abr-23
29-abr-23
7-may-23
1-abr-23
10-abr-23
23-jul-23
29-abr-23
10-abr-23
15-abr-23
29-abr-23
23-jul-23
12-mar-23
10-abr-23
26-feb-23

EVENT
WCH
WCH
WCH

TEXASREL
TEXASREL
MTSACREL
TEXASREL
CACGAMES
CACGAMES
NACACU18U23
ISSACH
CONFRONT4
JMILITARES
PANAMU20
CACGAMES
CARIFTAG
JMILITARES
JUSTASLAI
CCAMAYOR
STANFORDINV
CARIFTAG
NACACU18U23
JUSTASLAI
CARIFTAG
JMILITARES
JUSTASLAI
NACACU18U23
CONFRONT4
CARIFTAG
MONTERREY
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RACE WALK

WR

10000 41.56.23 - Nadezhda Ryashkina (URSS) - Washington USA - 24JUL1990 WRU20

10km 41.04 - Yelena Nikolayeva (RUS) - Sochi RUS - 20APR1996 10000 42.47.25 - Anezka Drahotova (CZE) - Eugene OR USA - 23JUL2014
20000 1.26.52.3 - Olimpiada Ivanova (RUS) - Brisbane AUS 06SEP2001 10km 41.57 - Hongmiao Gao (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 08SEP1993

20km 1h 23.49 - Jiayu Yang (CHN) - Huangshan CHN - 20MAR2021 20000 1h 29.32.4 - Hongjuan Song (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 240CT2003
50km 3h 59.15 - Hong Liu (CHN) - Huangshan CHN - 09MAR2019 20km 1h 27.16 - Song Hongjuan (CHN) - Yangzhou CHN - 14APR2003
NACAC CADICA

10000 44.13.38 - Alegna Gonzalez (MEX) - Tampere FIN - 14JUL2018 10000 44.16.21 - Cristina Lopez (ESA) - San Salvador ESA 13JUL2007
10km 42.42 - Maria Graciela Mendoza (MEX) - Naumburg GER - 25MAY1997 10km 43.09 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Katowice POL - 13SEP2014

20000 1h 31.53.72 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 08AG02014 20000 1h 31.53.72 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 08AG02014
20km 1h 26.17 - Maria Guadalupe Gonzalez (MEX) - Roma ITA - 07MAY2016 20km 1h 28.31 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Rio Maior POR - 06ABR2013
35km 2h 49.29 - Robyn Stevens (USA) - Dudince SVK - 23APR2022 35km 2h 53.03 - Yasury Palacios (GUA) - Baja Verapaz GUA - 23JAN2022
50km 4h 13.56 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 28FEB2019 50km 4h 13.56 - Mirna Ortiz (GUA) - Guatemala GUA - 28FEB2019
10000 RW (-59.00.00)

‘ RANK MARK PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 47.08.86 Sharon Lisseth HERRERA SOTO 27-may-2004 19 0PI CRC == San Jose, CRC 29-abr-23 CNU18U20
2 47.13.02 Maria Fernanda SANTIAGO 13-feb-2004 19 K Mex B:B Mazatlan, MEX 1-abr-23 FESTNOCT
3 47.31.56 Valeria FLORES 1-ene-2006 17 QUER MeX B:l Mazatlan, MEX 1-abr-23 FESTNOCT
4 49.17.0 Yaquelin Mishell TELETOR JERONIMO 19-nov-2004 19 NUIl GUA [I+]] Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
5 49.33.0 Lisbeth Carolina LOPEZ JAYES 17-dic-2005 18 UM GUA [l5f] Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
6 49.49.65 Vanessa MARTINEZ 14-jul-2004 19 QAN MEX W+l Puerto Vallarta, MEX 4-feb-23 PTOVALLARTA
7 50.02.61 Heather DURRANT 3-feb-2005 18 [ USA == Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23 PANAMU20
8 51.25.95 Paola SOTOMAYOR PIERANTONI 7-ene-2002 21 U23 PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 28-abr-23 JUSTASLAI
9 52.07.23 Renata CORTES ROMERO 12-mar-2005 18 mMEX Bl Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23 PANAMU20
10 52.29.46 Naomi GARCIA 1-ene-2002 21 U23 PUR BE= San German, PUR 14-abr-23 LAI3

11 53.49.82 Talia GREEN 26-feb-2006 17 Uk USA == Mayaguez, PUR 4-ago-23 PANAMU20
12 53.53.98 Alexandra TOUSSAINT DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
13 56.15.55 Melany Nicolle ELIAS TREJO 18-dic-2001 22 |U23 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 12-feb-23 CNMARCHA
14 56.30.75 Emily Veronica SALGUERO MATA 1-sep-2005 18 MCRC == SanJose, CRC 29-abr-23 CNU18U20
15 56.45.79 Camila QUESADA SANCHO 30-may-2003 20 'U23 CRC == Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF

10KM RW (-59.00)

‘ RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 43.35 Alegna Aryday GONZALEZ MUNOZ  2-ene-1999 24 s MEex Il Madrid, ESP  30-abr-23 GPFINETWORK
2 45.33 Karla Ximena SERRANO OLIVARES  14-abr-2004 19 m MeX Bl Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
3 46.14 Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ 27-mar-2000 23 s PUR BE=  Madrid, ESP  30-abr-23 GPFINETWORK
4 46.50 Maria Fernanda SANTIAGO 13-feb-2004 19 MEX H*B  Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
5 47.30 Renata CORTES 12-mar-2005 18 MeX Bl Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
6 47.39 Sharon Lisseth HERRERA SOTO 27-may-2004 19 CRC = Managua, NCA 16-abr-23 PANAMCUP
7 47.54 Maritza Rafaela PONCIO TZUL 3-dic-1994 29 s GUA [ Madrid, ESP  30-abr-23 GPFINETWORK
8 48.10 Yaquelin Mishell TELETOR JERONIMO  19-nov-2004 19 GUA [«[| Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
9 49.36 Lisbeth Carolina LOPEZ JAYES 17-dic-2005 18 GUA [I«]l Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
10 53.22 Angelica HARRIS 1-ago-2005 18 USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
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20000 RW (-1h 59.00)

‘ RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 37.13.93 Noelia VARGAS MENA 17-abr-2000 23 S CRC = San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
2 1h 37.26.06 Maria Fernanda PEINADO PEREZ 12-nov-2001 22 [U23 GUA [« San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
3 1h 37.45.71 Miranda MELVILLE 20-mar-1989 34 S USA E= Wwalnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
4 1h38.23.23 Maria MICHTA-COFFEY 23-jun-1986 37 S USA E= Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
5 1h 41.09.21 Stephanie Robin CASEY 1-ago-1983 40 S USA E= Walnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
6 1h 41.37.01 Kathleen Marie BURNETT 7-oct-1988 35 s USA == Wwalnut, CA, USA 14-abr-23 MTSACREL
7 1h49.29.25 Yaquelin Mishell TELETOR JERONIMO  19-nov-2004 19 GUA [I5l SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
8 1h56.56.21 Camila QUESADA SANCHO 30-may-2003 20 'U23 CRC = Heredia, CRC 22-abr-23 NATCH

20KM RW (-1h 59.00)

‘ RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 1h 26.89 Alegna Aryday GONZALEZ MUNOZ ~ 2-ene-1999 24 s MEex 'l La Corufia, ESP 3-jun-23 GRANPREMIO
1h31.11 [N Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ 27:mar2000 23 s PUR E=  Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
3 1h 32.13 Sofia Elizabeth RAMOS RODRIGUEZ  25-ago-2002 21 u23 MEX H*l La Corufia, ESP 3-jun-23 GRANPREMIO
4 1h 35.03 Valeria ORTUNO MARTINEZ 27-may-1998 25 s MEeX 'l La Corufia, ESP 3-jun-23 GRANPREMIO
5 1h 35.43 Maritza Rafaela PONCIO TZUL 3-dic-1994 29 s GUA [l5fl Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
6 1h 35.43 Alejandra ORTEGA SOLIS 8-jul-1994 29 s MEex Nl SanSalvador, ESA 2-jul-23 CACGAMES
7 1h 35.59 Maria Fernanda PEINADO PEREZ 12-nov-2001 22 U23 GUA [+l San Salvador, ESA 2-jul-23 CACGAMES
8 1h 39.14 Noelia VARGAS MENA 17-abr-2000 23 S CRC == Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
9 1h 45.14 Robyn STEVENS 24-abr-1983 40 S USA = Warszawa, POL 23-abr-23 WARSAWCUP
10 1h 48.10 Glendy Veronica TELETOR JERONIMO 18-ene-2002 21 [U23 GUA [lv[l Guatemala, GUA 22-ene-23 CNMARCHA
11 1h 48.56 Olivia LUNDMAN 3-ene-2003 20 U23 cAN I+l Managua, NCA 15-abr-23 PANAMCUP
12 1h 49.04 Naomi GARCIA 1-ene-2002 21 U23 PUR E= La Corufia, ESP 3-jun-23 GRANPREMIO
13 1h 51.28 Jamy Amarilis FRANCO NUNEZ 1-jul-1991 32 s GUA [« Managua, NCA 4-mar-23 CAMARCHA
35KM RW
‘ RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 2h 50.44 Alejandra ORTEGA SOLIS 8-jul-1994 29 s Mex B+l Budapest, HUN 24-ago-23  WCH
2 2h 55.49 Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES 28-feb-1987 36 S GUA [« Dudince, SVK 25-mar-23 DUDINSKA
3 2h 57.21 Miranda MELVILLE 20-mar-1989 34 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
4 2h 58.39 Maria MICHTA-COFFEY 23-jun-1986 37 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
5 3h 00.00 Stephanie Robin CASEY 1-ago-1983 40 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
6 3h 03.41 llse Ariadna GUERRERO RODARTE ~ 24-mar-1993 30 s MEX Bl Budapest, HUN 24-ago-23 WCH
7 3h 04.03 Maria Fernanda PEINADO PEREZ 12-nov-2001 22 [U23 GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 22-ene-23 CNMARCHA
8 3h 05.58 Maria Guadalupe SANCHEZ MAGANA  4-ago-1995 28 s Mex 'l Managua, NCA 16-abr-23 PANAMCUP
9 3h 07.04 Robyn STEVENS 24-abr-1983 40 S USA E= Santee, CA, USA 15-ene-23 35KMRWCH
10 3h 09.08 Aura Libertad MORALES ALVAREZ  7-jun-1982 41 s MEex "l Managua, NCA 16-abr-23 PANAMCUP
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HIGH JUMP (+1.70)

WR 2.09 - Stefka Kostadinova (BUL) - Roma ITA - 30AUG1987 NACAC 2.05 - Chaunte Lowe (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 26JUN2010
WR U20 2.04 - Yaroslava Mahuchikh (UKR) - Doha QAT - 30SEP2019 CADICA 1.84 - Kashani Rios (PAN) - Managua NCA - 16JUN2012
WB U18 1.96 - Charmaine Gale (RSA) - Bloemfontein RSA - 04ABR1981

1.96 - Olga Turchak (URSS) - Donetsk UKR - 07SEP1984

1.96 - Eleanor Patterson (AUS) - Townsville AUS - 07DEC2013

1.96 - Vashti Cunningham (USA) - Edmonton CAN - 01AG02015

1.96(i) - Yaroslava Mahuchikh (UKR) - Minsk BLR - 22DI1C2018

\ RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT
1 1.98 Vashti CUNNINGHAM 18-ene-1998 25 S USA EE= Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-23 MTSACREL
1.95 Lamara DISTIN 3-mar-2000 23 S JAM B4 BatonRouge, LA, USA 22-abr-23 LSUGOLD
3 1.93 Charity GRIFFITH 18-jun-2001 22 U23 USA E= Austin, TX, USA 10-jun-23 NCAACH
4 1.92 Anna HALL 23-mar-2001 22 U23 USA == Gotzis, AUT  27-may-23 HYPOMEET
5 1.88 Cierra TIDWELL USA E= Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-23 MTSACREL
6 1.87 Marysabel SENYU 31-ag0-1999 24 S DOM @@ SantoDomingo, DOM 17-feb-23 CNSLFM
7 1.86 Daniella ANGLIN 15-nov-2001 22 'U23 JAM B4 Fargo, ND, USA 12-may-23 SUMMITL
8 1.86 Marys PATTERSON 16-0ct-2001 22 U23 CUB E= San Salvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
9 1.85 Claudina DIAZ CASTRO 21-feb-2001 22 'U23 MEX [+l Fayetteville, AR, USA 21-abr-23 MCDONNELL
10 1.85 Kimberly Ashekia WILLIAMSON 2-0ct-1993 30 s JAM EH Kingston, JAM 17-jun-23 KINGSTON
11 1.84 Dacsy BRISON 26-0ct-2002 21 U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4
12 1.84 Marguerite LORENZO 1-ene-1999 24 s CAN I+l Brno, CZE  17-un-23  BRNO
13 1.83 Alexa PORPACZY 7-may-2000 23 s CAN I*#l Tuczon, AZ, USA 29-abr-23 DESSERTHEAT
14 1.82 Torian CAVEN 28-oct-2004 19 mJAM EH Kingston, JAM 31-mar-23  ISSACH
15 1.80 Yumileydis MARTEN VICET 12-feb-2001 22 (V23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 27-may-23 CONFRONT?
16 1.80 Jennessa WOLFE 1-ene-2005 18 CAN I+l Dartmouth, CAN 24-jun-23 DARTMOUTH
17 1.78 Nataly ARMENTEROS 18-oct-1999 24 s CUB E= La Habana, CUB 11-mar-23 CONFRONT4
18 178 [JI8  Abigail Patricia OBANDO CAMBRONERO 10-feb-1996 27 s CRC B= SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
19 1.78 Falyn REAUGH 29-jun-1999 24 s CAN I*#l Langley, CAN 30-jul-23 NATCH
20 1.75 Lilian BORJA PEREZ 4-jun-1998 25 s Mex Bl Monterrey, MEX 25-feb-23 COPANLEON
21 1.75 Kernesh SHELBORNE l-ene-2006 17 QUER TTO B Nassau, BAH 10-abr-23 CARIFTAG
22 1.75 Paola BRENA 14-nov-1999 24 s MEX N+l St.Paul, MN, USA 12-may-23 NSICCH
23 1.74 Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ  19-may-2005 18 RUZIl ESA == San Salvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
24 1.74 Jah’Kyla MORTON 9-feb-2007 16 i) VB W San Jose, CRC 23-jul-23 NacAcuisu23
25 1.72 Safiya JOHN 1-ene-2001 22 U23 TTO B Myrtle B, SC, USA 11-may-23 SUNBELTCH
26 1.71 Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 7-mar-1993 30 s PUR BE= Desenzano, ITA 29-abr-23 DESENZANO
27 1.71 Tenique VINCENT 14-mar-2008 15 QY TTO B San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 Nacacuisu23
28 1.71 Keneisha SHELBOURNE 19-sep-2006 17 LY TTO B San Jose, CRC 23-jul-23 NAcacuisu23
29 1.70 Yashira RHYMER-STUART 16-0ct-1997 26 S ISV = Carolina, PUR 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
30 1.70 Daejah MOSS l-ene-1999 24 s BAH = Tampa, FL, USA 18-mar-23 USFBULLS
31 1.70 Jenneil JACOBIE 26-nov-2004 19 MLCA I Nassau, BAH 10-abr-23 CARIFTAG
32 1.70 Maria Jose RODRIGUEZ LUNA 29-jul-2003 20 U23 CRC == SanJose, CRC 21-jul-23 NAcAcu18u23

CADICA

RANK  MARK AGE CAT NAT

1 1.78 NR Abigail Patricia OBANDO CAMBRONERO 10-feb-1996 27 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
2 1.74 NR= Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ  19-may-2005 18 MESA == San Salvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
3 1.70 Maria Jose RODRIGUEZ LUNA 29-jul-2003 20 'U23 CRC == San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NAcAcu18U23
4 1.67 Valentina BRENES BORBON 22-jun-2008 15 VY CRC == Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
5 1.63 Angela Milena GONZALEZ ROSARIO  15-abr-2001 22 'U23 PAN ™ San Salvador, ESA 13-jul-23 JUDUCA
6 1.60 Fiorella FALLAS 19-nov-2004 19 UEM} CRC = Heredia, CRC 19-feb-23 TORINAUG
7 1.50 Maria Alejandra CAMPOSANO PAIZ  19-ago-2006 17 QUEY GUA (5[] Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
8 1.50 Nayomi Sofia ARZU BALTAZAR 26-mar-2007 16 QUEN GUA [+[| Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
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POLE VAULT (+3.40)

WR 5.06 - Yelena Isinbaeva (RUS) - Zurich SUI - 28AUG2009
WR U20 4.71(i) - Wilma Murto (FIN) - Zweibrucken GER - 31ENE2016
WB U18 4.51 - Amanda Moll (USA) - Austin TX USA - 25MAR2022

'RANK  MARK
1 4.90
4.80
3 4.73
4 4.71
5 4.65
6 4.61
7 4.37
8 4.35
9 4.35
10 4.25
11 4.20
12 4.13
13 4.10
14 4.10
15 4.05
16 3.90
17 3.90
18 3.90
19 3.90
20 3.90
21 3.75
22 3.60
23 3.50
24 3.40
25 3.40
CADICA
RANK  MARK
1 3.90
2 3.75
3 3.60
4 2.90
5 2.80
6 2.70
7 2.60
8 2.60

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Katie MOON
Sandi MORRIS
Alysha NEWMAN

Bridget WILLIAMS

Hana MOLL
Anicka NEWELL
Rachel HYINK
Heather ABADIE
Aslin QUIALA

Viviana del Mar QUINTANA MELENDEZ
Rosaidi ROBLES NARANJO
Alyssa QUINONES-MIXON

Diamara Rosaura PLANELL CRUZ
Alisandra NEGRETE

Leyanet PENA
Karelia JAMES

Maria Fernanda REYES

Rebeca LEON

Zaida Donajy URESTY ROSALES
Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA
Vielka Paola ARIAS MORA
Andrea Paola MACHUCA GOCHEZ
Yahaira GONZALEZ CARDOZA
Beyanira KILOME ENCARNACION
Yucreisy MESELA JEAN

NAME

Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA
Vielka Paola ARIAS MORA
Andrea Paola MACHUCA GOCHEZ
Maria Jose ROJAS GAMBOA
Norma Isabela CANOSSA OVIEDO
Gracie Marie HARDING
Maria Celeste MEONO
Nicole Valeria CUBERO VARGAS

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
13-jun-1991
8-jul-1992
6-jun-1994
18-mar-1996
31-ene-2005
5-ago-1993
13-jun-1998
21-feb-2003
28-0ct-1998
26-ene-1996
1-abr-2001
1-ene-2004
16-feb-1993
4-oct-1992
9-abr-2003
4-ago-2001
1-ene-2002
11-sep-1999
14-may-1998
17-jul-1997
1-jun-2003
17-ago-2003
1-ene-2001
4-may-1997
10-ene-1997

DOB
17-jul-1997
1-jun-2003
17-ago-2003
16-jul-2008
27-ene-2008
1-ene-2005
19-mar-2007
24-ene-2005

5.02(i) - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Albuquerque NM USA - 02MAR2013
4.00 - Andrea Michelle Velasco (ESA) - Morelia MEX - 03JUN2022

AGE CAT NAT
32 s USA =
31 s USA =
29 s cAN I+l
27 s USA E=
18 B usa =
30 s caN I+l
25 s cAN I+l
20 u23 caN I+l
25 s cuB E=
27 s PWR E
22 u23 cus =
19 B rur E=
30 s PUR E=
31 s wmex B4l
20 u23 cuB =
22 (u23 cuB E=

21 u23 Mex 4l
24 s w™mex B
25 s w~ex Il

20 U23 CRC
20 Uu23 ESA
22 U23 PUR
26 S DOM
26 S DOM

aa MHIIH

AGE CAT NAT
26 s ESA
20 Uu23 CRC
20 Uu23 ESA
15 CRC
15 CRC
18 GUA
16 CRC
18 CRC

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

PLACE
Eugene, OR, USA
Bellinzona, SUI

Langley, CAN
Luzern, SUI
Budapest, HUN
San Marcos, TX, USA
Calgary, CAN
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Ordizia, ESP
Gurabo, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Carolina, PUR
Cdad Mexico, MEX
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Tepic, MEX
Cdad Mexico, MEX
Cdad Mexico, MEX
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
San Salvador, ESA
Carolina, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM
Santo Domingo, DOM

PLACE

DATE
9-jul-23
3-sep-23
29-jul-23
20-jul-23
21-ago-23
24-mar-23
17-jun-23
12-may-23
24-jun-23
18-feb-23
10-mar-23
29-abr-23
9-jun-23
18-ago-23
27-may-23
10-mar-23
15-abr-23
6-may-23
6-may-23
7-jul-23
7-jul-23
7-jul-23
16-mar-23
15-abr-23
15-abr-23

DATE

EVENT
NATCH
CASTELLI
NATCH
SPITZEN
WCH
AUSTINCLASS
CALGARY
SECCH
ORDIZIA
CIRCUITOA
CONFRONT4
PENNREL
NATCH
SKYLIMIT
CONFRONT?
CONFRONT4
COPATEPIC
ATLETISSIMO
ATLETISSIMO
CACGAMES
CACGAMES
CACGAMES
SPRINGBRK
JMILITARES
JMILITARES

EVENT

San Salvador, ESA 7-jul-23 CACGAMES
San Salvador, ESA 7-jul-23 CACGAMES
San Salvador, ESA 7-jul-23 CACGAMES
Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20

Heredia, CRC 26-mar-23 TCLASIF

Heredia, CRC

23-abr-23

NATCH
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LONG JUMP (+6.05)

WR 7.52 (1.4) - Galina Chistyakova (URSS) - Leningrad URSS - 11JUN1988 NACAC 7.49 (1.3) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - New York NY USA - 22MAY1994

WR U20 7.14(1.1) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Bratislava SLO - 04JUN1983 7.49 (1.7) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Sestriere ITA - 31JUL1994

WB U18 6.91 (1.0) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Jena GER - 09AG01981 CADICA 6.60 (0.8) - Natalie Aranda (PAN) - Cochabamba BOL - 06JUL2018

\ RANK MARK w NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 7.08 1.9 Ackelia SMITH 5-feb-2002 21 [U23 JAM B Norman, OK, USA 13-may-23 BIG12CH

7.07 1.9 Tara DAVIS WOODHALL 20-may-1999 24 S USA == rayetteville, AR, USA 5-may-23 ARKTWILIGHT

3 6.98 0.6 Quanesha BURKS 15-mar-1995 28 S USA E= |ondon, GBR 23-jul-23 LONDONMEET
4 6.91 0.0 Monae NICHOLS 24-nov-1998 25 S USA EE= cChula Vista, CA, USA 18-jun-23 CHULAVISTA
5 6.88 0.3 Jasmine MOORE 1-may-2001 22 U23 USA E= BatonRouge, LA, USA 12-may-23 SECCH
6 6.85 1.5 Tissanna HICKLING 7-ene-1998 25 S JAM EH Kingston, JAM 6-jul-23 NATCH
7 6.74 0.1 Anthaya CHARLTON 28-jul-2003 20 U23 BAH JE= BatonRouge, LA, USA 12-may-23 SECCH
8 6.69 1.2 Nia ROBINSON 8-dic-2001 22 'uU23 JAM EA Tampa, FL, USA 13-may-23  AACCH
9 6.67 0.0 Chanice PORTER 25-may-1994 29 S JAM B4 Memphis, TN, USA 4-ago-23 EDMURPHEY
10 6.64 1.0 Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES 12-jul-1999 24 s cUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-may-23 COPACUBA
11 6.64 0.9 Leyanis PEREZ HERNANDEZ 10-ene-2002 21 U23 CUB E= San Salvador, ESA 3-jul-23 CACGAMES
12 6.63 1.5 Melissa MUNOZ 1-ene-1998 25 s MEX Bl Cda.Mexico, MEX 9-abr-23 CESARMORENO
13 6.54 1.3 Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 7-mar-1993 30 s PUR B= Carolina, PUR 11-jun-23 NATCH
14 6.53 0.0 Hayla GONZALEZ 28-0ct-2003 20 |U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 9-jun-23 CONFRONT
15 6.52 0.2 Paola FERNANDEZ 26-may-2000 23 S PUR E=  Bloomington, IN,USA 13-may-23 BIG10CH
16 6.51 1.5 Charisma TAYLOR 3-sep-1999 24 S BAH = BatonRouge, LA, USA 12-may-23 SECCH
17 6.49 0.2 Trinity SHADD-CERES 1-ene-2006 17 JUEEA CAN I+l London, CAN 5-ago-23 U18NATCH
18 6.41 1.4 Susana Estefania HERNANDEZ AVINA 18-ene-1999 24 s MEeX 'l Cda.Mexico, MEX 9-abr-23 CESARMORENO
19 6.38 1.0 Jasmine SCOTT-KILGO 2-jun-2000 23 s CAN I+l Orlando, FL, USA 17-mar-23 UCFBGINVT
20 6.38 1.7 Tyra Nina GITTENS 6-jun-1998 25 s TTO B Austin, TX, USA 1-abr-23 TEXASREL
21 6.35 1.0 Joniar THOMAS 30-abr-2001 22 U23 GRN P4 BatonRouge, LA, USA 12-may-23 SECCH
22 6.35 0.9 Mariah TOUSSAINT 6-nov-1992 31 s DMA BB Atlanta, GA, USA 17-jun-23 ATLANTA
23 6.33 0.0 Alismaidy TAMAYO 23-jun-1998 25 s CUB E= La Habana, CUB 9-jun-23 CONFRONT
24 6.29 0.0 Thea Noelia LAFOND 5-abr-1994 29 s DMA ZE  Annecy, FRA 11-jun-23 MEETANNECY
25 6.28 16 Hayley MANNERS 22-ago-2001 22 'U23 CAN I#l Louisville, KY, USA 28-abr-23 LOUISVILLE
26 6.14 16 Izzy GOUDROS 12-ago-2003 20 U23 CAN I+l Storrs, CT, USA 15-abr-23 STORRS
27 6.11 1.7 Janae DE GANNES 17-oct-2006 17 TTO B SanlJose, CRC 22-jul-23 NAcacuisu2s
28 6.08 1.5 Antonia SEALY 3-feb-2001 22 U23 TTO B Council BIuff, IA, USA 6-may-23 REGIONXICH
29 6.05 1.9 Damazvia DAMES 1-ene-2002 21 U23 BAH &= Hobbs, NM, USA 18-may-23 NJCAAD1

CADICA

\ RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT
1 6.55 0.1 Nathalee Joane ARANDA ROBINSON  22-feb-1995 28 S PAN ™ Panama, PAN 15-abr-23  NATCH
2 6.03 -1.3 Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-1992 31 S GUA [“| Guatemala, GUA 14-abr-23 NATCH
3 5.82 11 Brooklyn LITTLE 19-sep-2008 15 LN BIZ Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
4 5.73 0.9 Rebeca Valerie BARRIENTOS ALPHA  13-jun-2001 22 U23 ESA == SanJose, CRC 22-jul-23 NAcAcu18u23
5 5.68 1.1 Danisha CHIMILIO AVILA 10-abr-2005 18 UM GUA [l«]] San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 NAcAcu1su23
6 5.55 -0.8 Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ  19-may-2005 18 JUEI ESA == San Salvador, ESA 16-abr-23 CNU18U20
7 5.49 13 Annika SPROSS ROMERO 10-abr-2006 17 QUER GUA [1v[ Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
8 5.49 0.9 Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS 25-0ct-1999 24 S CRC == La Habana, CUB 20-may-23 NATCH
9 5.48 -0.9 Valeria FERNANDEZ GUILLEN 21-jun-2004 19 MGUA “[l Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
10 5.39 0.1 Nathalie Abigail ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL 9-abr-2003 20 U23 ESA — Leon, MEX  29-abr-23 SELECFMAA

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023 PAG 21 OF 31



WR 15.67 (0.7) - Yulimar Rojas (VEN) - Tokyo JPN - 01AUG2021

WRU20 14.62(1.0) - Tereza Marinova (BUL) - Sydney AUS - 25AUG1996

TRIPLE JUMP (+12.50)

15.29 (0.3) - Yamile Aldama (CUB) - Roma ITA - 11JUL2003
13.72 (0.0) - Thelma Fuentes (GUA) - San Salvador ESA - 23JUN2018

WB U18 14.57 (0.2) - Qiuyan Huang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 190CT1997

'RANK MARK w
1 15.03 0.0
2 14.98 0.8
3 14.90 0.2
4 14.87 0.1
5 14.78 1.3
6 14.61 0.1
7 14.54 1.9
8 14.44 0.2
9 14.43 0.8
10 14.07 1.6
11 14.03 0.8
12 13.99 2.0
13 13.83 -1.4
14 13.68 1.4
15 13.66 0.0
16 13.61 -1.3
17 13.55 0.7
18 13.41 0.0
19 13.29 1.7

20 13.22 2.0
21 13.21 1.5
22 13.18 1.7
23 12.51 1.8
24 12.51 0.7
25 12.51 0.0

CADICA

RANK  MARK
1 13.41 0.0
2 12.48
3 12.16 1.6
4 11.65 -1.8
5 11.60 0.8
6 11.57 2.0
7 11.40 0.3
8 11.29 0.1
9 11.22

10 11.12 -1.5

OUTDOOR RANKING

NACAC
CADICA
NAME DOB
Shanieka RICKETTS 2-feb-1992
Leyanis PEREZ HERNANDEZ 10-ene-2002
Thea Noelia LAFOND 5-abr-1994
Liadagmis POVEA RODRIGUEZ 6-feb-1996
Jasmine MOORE 1-may-2001
Kimberly WILLIAMS 3-nov-1988
Ackelia SMITH 5-feb-2002
Tori FRANKLIN 7-oct-1992
Keturah ORIJI 5-mar-1996
Mikeisha WELCOME 6-ago-2000
Caroline EHRHARDT 6-feb-1992
Charisma TAYLOR 3-sep-1999
Davisleidis VELAZCO 4-sep-1999
Lexi ELLIS 15-oct-1999
Tamara MYERS 27-jul-1993
Rhianna PHIPPS 11-feb-2001
Asia PHILLIPS 1-ene-2006
Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-1992
Jasmine SCOTT-KILGO 2-jun-2000
Leann NICHOLAS 26-sep-2003
Zulia HERNANDEZ BONNE 12-dic-2001
Busola AKINDURO 30-jun-2002
Lanaisha LUBIN 1-ene-2006
Maria MARQUEZ 4-abr-2003
Carolina CORRAL MACIAS 8-ago-1991
NAME DOB
Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS 20-ago-1992
Danisha CHIMILIO AVILA 10-abr-2005
Rebeca Valerie BARRIENTOS ALPHA  13-jun-2001
Daneysha Shillesky ROBINSON PETERKIN 23-ene-1996
Tiphanny Dayana MADRIGAL CHAVES 2-nov-2004
Annika SPROSS ROMERO 1-ene-2006
Brooklyn LITTLE 19-sep-2008
Akane GARCIA 29-ago-2004
Gabriela Maria MAYORGA-RIVAS CALDERON 1-sep-2004
Maria Fernanda MOLLINEDO LOPEZ  16-abr-2001

AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

31 s JAM EH Eugene, OR, USA 16-sep-23 DIAMONDL
21 u23 cuB E= San Salvador, ESA 5-jul-23 CACGAMES
29 s ovA S Budapest, HUN 25-ago-23  WCH

27 s cuB E= Budapest, HUN 25-ago-23  WCH

22 U23 USA == Austin, TX, USA 10-un-23 NCAACH
35 s JAM EA Eugene, OR, USA 16-sep-23 DIAMONDL
21 u23 JAM B Austin, TX, USA 10-jun-23 NCAACH
31 s USA == Eugene, OR, USA 6-jul-23 NATCH

27 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 6-jul-23 NATCH

23 s VIN E#l Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-23 MTSACREL
31 s CAN I+l London, ON, CAN 28-may-23 BOBVIGARS
24 s BAH E= BatonRouge LA USA 13-may-23 SECCH

24 s cuB E= Caracas, VEN 28-abr-23 SBOLIVAR
24 s USA = walnut, CA, USA 14-may-23 PAC12CH
30 S BAH = Coral Gables, FL, USA 18-mar-23 HURRICANE
22 u23 JAM B SanJose, CRC 23-jul-23 NAcacuisu23
17 QUEY cAN B+l San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 Nacacuisu23
31 S GUA Stanford, CA, USA 1-abr-23 STANFORDINV
23 s CcAN I*l Orlando, FL, USA 25-mar-23 KNIGHTSINVT
20 u23 VIN B¥0 Albany, NY, USA 7-may-23 AEASTCH
22 u23 cUB E= LaHabana, CUB 16-feb-23 CONFRONT2
21 [u23 cAN I*l Stanford, CA, USA 18-mar-23 CARDINALCL
17 BAH B Nassau, BAH 25-mar-23 CARIFTRIALS
20 u23 mMex Bl Puebla, MEX 21-jul-23 NATCH

32 s Mex Bl Puebla, MEX 21-jul-23 NATCH

AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

31 S GUA Stanford, CA, USA 1-abr-23 STANFORDINV
18 B cua 11 Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
22 U23 ESA = Albany, NY, USA 6-may-23 AEASTCH
27 s CRC = SanlJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
19 CRC == SanJose, CRC 12-mar-23 TCLASIF
17 GUA [« Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY
15 BIZ San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NAcAcu18uU23
19 PAN ™ Panama, PAN 16-abr-23 NATU20
19 ESA == Bradenton, FL, USA 26-mar-23  FLINTL

22 U23 GUA Guatemala, GUA 1-abr-23 TORNMAY

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023
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SHOT PUT

WR 22.63 (4.0kgs) - Natalya Lisovskaya (RUS) - Moskva URSS - 07JUN1987 NACAC 20.96 (4.0kgs) - Belsy Laza (CUB) - Mexico DF MEX - 02MAY1992
WR U20 20.54 (4.0kgs) - Astrid Kumbernuss (GDR) - Orimattila FIN - 01JUL1989 CADICA 16.20 (4.0kgs) - Itohan Aikhonbare (BIZ) - San Salvador ESA - 16JUL2016
WB U18 20.52 (3.0kgs) - Corrie De Bruin (NED) - Assen NED - 13JUN1993

(4.0kgs) (+14.00)

DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 20.76 NR Chase EALEY 20-jul-1994 29 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 16-sep-23 DIAMONDL
2 20.45 Magdalyn EWEN 23-sep-1994 29 S USA E=  |osAngeles, CA, USA 27-may-23 USATFGP
3 20.08 Sarah MITTON 20-jun-1996 27 s CAN I*l Budapest, HUN 26-ago-23 WCH

4 19.77 Danniel Thrishanna THOMAS-DODD  11-nov-1992 31 S JAM BE4 Los Angeles, CA, USA 27-may-23 USATFGP
5 19.20 Adelaide AQUILLA 3-mar-1999 24 s USA E= Bruxelles, BEL 7-sep-23 VANDAMME
6 18.98 Josie SCHAEFER 10-abr-1999 24 S USA == Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-23 MTSACREL
7 18.39 m Rosa Angelica RAMIREZ SANTANA  25-jun-1999 24 s DOM m@m San Diego, CA, USA 8-abr-23 UCSANDIEGO
8 18.15 Portious Kerisha WARREN 2-mar-1996 27 S TTO B Tuscaloosa, AL, USA 22-abr-23 CRIMSONINV
9 17.39 Cherisse MURRAY 13-sep-1994 29 s TTO B BatonRouge, LA USA 12-may-23 SECCH

10 17.16 Layselys Rosa JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ  18-feb-2001 22 U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 25-feb-23 CONFRONT3
11 17.14 Lloydricia CAMERON 8-abr-1996 27 s JAM EH Langley, CAN 14-jul-23 LANGLEY
12 17.11 Grace TENNANT 2-feb-1999 24 s CAN I#l Thorold, CAN 13-may-23 PROJECTATH
13 16.81 Danielle SLOLEY 17-jun-2001 22 'U23 JAM EEH San Salvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
14 16.08 Kelsie MURREL-ROSS 9-jun-2002 21 U23 GRN B Lubbock, TX, USA 24-mar-23 MASKRAIDER
15 15.94 Shiloh CORRALES NELSON 1-ene-2001 22 U23 CAN I+l Fullerton, CA, USA 13-may-23 BIGWESTCH
16 15.65 Biniosa EZUKUSE 4-abr-2002 21 U23 CAN I*l Tuscaloosa, AL, USA 22-abr-23 CRIMSONINV
17 1564 (3 Mia Margareth SYLVESTER 27-sep-2004 19 [B%] BIZ EA Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 sTANFoRDINV
18 15.62 Dianelis DELIS 21-abr-1999 24 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 9-jun-23 CONFRONT
19 15.34 Janell FULLERTON 17-jul-1997 26 S JAM IS Lake Charles, LA, USA 11-mar-23 COWBOYREL
20 15.29 Claudia MACHADO 15-jul-1998 25 s cuB E= La Habana, CUB 12-may-23 RAFAFORTUN
21 15.29 Cynthia APPIAH 1-ene-1990 33 s CAN I*l Toronto, CAN 15-jul-23 ONTARIOCH
22 14.99 Maia CAMPBELL 20-jul-1998 25 s ISV = SanSalvador, ESA 6-jul-23 CACGAMES
23 14.94 Shanice HUTSON 10-may-2002 21 'U23 BAR Ml Kearney, NE, USA 13-may-23 KEARNEY
24 14.89 Treneese Eloui HAMILTON 23-jun-2003 20 U23 DMA SHE Coffeyville, KS, USA 6-may-23 NJCAAVI
25 14.78 Jamora ALVES 12-sep-2003 20 U23 GRN B cCoral Gables, FL, USA 25-mar-23 HURRICANE
26 14.51 Samantha MORILLO MARTINEZ 21-5ep-1999 24 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 14-abr-23 JMILITARES
27 14.43 lanna Monique ROACH 17-ene-2000 23 S TTO B DesMoines, IA, USA 14-abr-23 DESMOINES
28 14.25 Maria Fernanda OROZCO CASTRO 25-ene-1998 25 s MEX W+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
29 14.10 Canitra MACKEY 28-sep-2002 21 U23 BAH &= Baton Rouge, LA, USA 25-mar-23 LSUBATTLE

CADICA

1 15.64 NU20 Mia Margareth SYLVESTER 27-sep-2004 19 RN BlZ Stanford, CA, USA 31-mar-23 STANFORDINV
2 13.00 Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT  14-jul-2000 23 s CRC == San Jose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
3 12.83 Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES  28-feb-2002 21 U23 ESA == Fullerton, CA, USA 21-abr-23 ORANGECH
4 12.58 Prizila SUAZO NEGRETE 12-0ct-2005 18 m HON == Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
5 12.55 Haydee GRIJALBA CHAVARRIA 24-feb-1994 29 S CRC = Heredia, CRC 22-abr-23 NATCH

6 11.61 Aixa MIDDLETON GONZALEZ 6-feb-1988 35 S PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
7 11.34 Rebeca Maria GARAY LOPEZ 7-abr-2005 18 m ESA == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
8 11.30 Anneth Arelis BATISTA NUNEZ 1-oct-1999 24 s PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
9 11.07 Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR 4-abr-2000 23 s CRC == Esparza, CRC 1-abr-23 TORINTR
10 10.47 Georvia Kiara POLLACK JAMES 11-ago-2001 22 [U23 NCA == SanJose, CRC 6-may-23 CCAMAYOR
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(3.0kgs) (+10.00)

14.53
13.09
12.65
12.46
12.34
12.28
11.70
11.32
10.85
9.95
11 9.93

O 0O NOOULHA, WNPR

=
o

OUTDOOR RANKING

Peyton WINTER
Annae MACKEY
Mikayla BROWN
Isabella GARCIA
Natalia Guadalupe ANDRADE
Cailyn JOHNSON
Mariangel NUNEZ QUESADA
Tenique VINCENT
Katya Sofia OLIVEROS AGUILAR
Ximena Azucena CASTANEDA MORALES
Luna Cherlyn MORA SANCHEZ

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

17-jun-2008
11-sep-2006
27-ene-2007
1-ene-2006
1-ene-2006
27-dic-2006
24-ago-2006
14-mar-2008
27-feb-2006
1-ene-2006
11-nov-2006

TT0 B
BAH E=
CAy &
MEX B+l
Mex i+l
BAH E=
CRC =
TT0 BN
GUA

GUA

CRC =

PLACE
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Baja California, MEX
Baja California, MEX
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA

DATE
22-jul-23
22-jul-23
22-jul-23
19-mar-23
19-mar-23
22-jul-23
21-jul-23
21-jul-23
3-jun-23
4-mar-23
3-jun-23

EVENT
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
COPAPORTAL
COPAPORTAL
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
CAU18U20
RANKINGN
CAU18U20
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DISCUS THROW

WR 76.80 - Gabriele Reinsch (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 09JUL1988 NACAC 71.46 - Valarie Allman (USA) - San Diego CA USA - 08APR2022
WRU20 74.40 - Ilke Wyludda (GDR) - Berlin GER - 13SEP1988 CADICA 55.00 - Aixa Middleton (PAN) - Managua NCA - 27JUN2015
WB U18 65.86 - llke Wyludda (GER) - Neubrandenburg GER - 01AGO1986

(1.0kgs) (+47.00)

\ RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT
1 70.47 Valarie ALLMAN 23-feb-1995 28 S USA E=  Berlin, GER  3-sep-23 STADIOFEST
2 69.49 Laulauga TAUSAGA-COLLINS 22-may-1998 25 s USA E= Budapest, HUN 22-ago-23 WCH
3 67.44 Yaime PEREZ TELLEZ 29-may-1991 32 s CUB E= Randalll, NY, USA 24-jun-23 RANDALLIS
4 65.06 Silinda Oneisi MORALES 30-ag0-2000 23 s CUB E= Castellon, ESP 14-jun-23 JOSECANSINO
5 63.90 Denia CABALLERO PONCE 13-ene-1990 33 s CUB E=  Leiria, POR  6-ago-23 TORNINTL
6 63.51 Veronica FRALEY 27-may-2000 23 S USA E= Randall I, NY, USA 24-jun-23 RANDALLIS
7 61.51 Elena BRUCKNER 14-abr-1998 25 S USA ®E= Walnut, CA, USA 15-abr-23 MTSACREL
8 61.40 Samantha HALL 19-abr-1993 30 s JAM EE Kingston, JAM 13-may-23 KINGSTON
9 60.03 Melany del Pilar MATHEUS MOREJON 19-ene-2001 22 U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 24-feb-23 CONFRONT3
10 59.80 Shadae LAWRENCE 31-dic-1995 28 s JAM B Kingston, JAM 17-jun-23 KINGSTON
11 59.11 Julia TUNKS 20-jul-2006 17 QR CAN I+l Ramona, OK, USA 15-abr-23 RAMONA
12 57.84 Cedricka WILLIAMS 2-jun-2004 19 JIELY JAM B Kingston, JAM 29-mar-23  ISSACH
13 57.76 Adrienne ADAMS 31-ene-2000 23 S JAM EEM Orlando, FL, USA 24-mar-23 KNIGHTSINVT
14 55.58 Alma Patricia POLLORENA FIGUEROA 17-sep-1998 25 s MEX [+l San Salvador, ESA 7-jul-23 CACGAMES
15 54.76 Veronica LUZANIA RAMIREZ 19-mar-2000 23 s MEX N+l Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
16 54.56 Rachel ANDRES 21-abr-1987 36 s CAN I*l Victoria, CAN 16-jul-23 VICTORIA
17 52.84 m Jamora ALVES 12-sep-2003 20 U23 GRN B4 cCoral Gables, FL, USA 25-mar-23 HURRICANE
18 52.34 Grace TENNANT 2-feb-1999 24 s CAN I+l Victoria, CAN 16-jul-23 VICTORIA
19 51.62 Michaelle VALENTIN 22-mar-2001 22 'U23 HAI H@ San Jose, CRC 21-jul-23 NacAcuisu23
20 51.37 Sophia RIVERA 17-0ct-1998 25 S PUR BE= Atlanta, GA, USA 18-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
21 51.18 Trinity TUTTI 3-may-2000 23 s CAN I#l state Collega, PA, USA 5-may-23 JIMTHORPE
22 50.95 Lacee Gabriella BARNES 19-ago-1999 24 s CAY @l George Town, CAY 17-jun-23 NATCH
23 48.88 Laura MAGUA BATISTA 8mar-1997 26 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 29-abr-23  NATCH
24 48.78 Kelsie MURREL-ROSS 9-jun-2002 21 U23 GRN B Coffeyville, KS, USA 6-may-23 NJCAAVI
25 48.43 Shanice HUTSON 10-may-2002 21 U23 BAR Ml Seward, NE, USA 12-may-23 SEWARD
26 48.37 Rosa Angelica RAMIREZ SANTANA ~ 25-jun-1999 24 S DOM mm San Diego, CA, USA 7-abr-23 UCSANDIEGO
27 48.29 Lalenii GRANT 5-oct-2004 19 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 8-jul-23 NATU20
28 48.21 Calea JACKSON 5-may-2005 18 BAH EE=  Nassau, BAH 25-mar-23 CARIFTRIALS
29 47.62 Sofia Guadalupe MOJICA GUALITO  28-sep-2001 22 U23 MEX l*ll Lynchburg, VA, USA 3-may-23 TWILIGHT
30 47.42 Shakera KIRK 11-dic-2003 20 U23 TTO B Hobbs, NM, USA 19-may-23 NJCAAD1

CADICA

\ RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT
1 51.66 Aixa MIDDLETON GONZALEZ 6-feb-1988 35 S PAN &™ Panama, PAN 16-abr-232 NATCH
2 46.97 Haydee GRIJALBA CHAVARRIA 24-feb-1994 29 S CRC = Esparza, CRC 1-abr-23 TINTEREG
3 45.18 Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES  28-feb-2002 21 [U23 ESA == Modesto, CA, USA 19-may-23 CALSTCH
4 44.80 Mia Margareth SYLVESTER 27-sep-2004 19 BIZ IEN Spokane, WA, USA 7-abr-23 SPOKANE
5 42.30 Estefani Anaite SOSA MARAVILLA 24-jun-1998 25 S GUA [l5]] Guatemala, GUA 15-abr-23 NATCH
6 39.26 Sofia Dinora PEREZ AREVALO 27-dic-2000 23 S ESA == San Salvador, ESA 2-abr-23 RANKING3
7 38.79 Rebeca Maria GARAY LOPEZ 7-abr-2005 18 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 4-sep-23 NATCH
8 36.69 Kamryn CADLE 19-dic-2004 19 BiZ IEM Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
9 36.62 Prizila SUAZO NEGRETE 12-oct-2005 18 HON == Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
10 34.90 Viviana de los Angeles ABARCA BONILLA 13-sep-1987 36 S CRC == Heredia, CRC 22-abr-23 NATCH
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HAMMER THROW

WR 82.98 (4.0kgs) - Anita Wlodarczyk (POL) - Warsaw POL - 28AG02016 NACAC 80.31 (4.0kgs) - Deanna Price (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 26JUN2021
WR U20 73.43 (4.0kgs) - Silija Kosonen (FIN) - Vaasa FIN - 28JUN2021 CADICA 62.43 (4.0kgs) - Nancy Guillen (ESA) - San Salvador ESA - 09JUN2001
WB U18 76.04 (3.0kgs) - Reka Gyuratz (HUN) - Zalaegerszeg HUN - 23JUN2013

(4.0kgs) (+54.00)

\ RANK MARK NAME DOB  AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 80.17 Brooke ANDERSEN 29-sep-1995 28 S USA == Tucson, AZ, USA 20-may-23 USATFTFEST
2 78.62 m Camryn ROGERS 7-jun-1999 24 s CAN I*l LosAngeles, CA, USA 26-may-23 USATFGP
3 78.18 DeAnna PRICE 8-jun-1993 30 S USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 9-jul-23 NATCH
4 76.60 Janee KASSANAVOID 19-ene-1995 28 S USA = Tucson, AZ, USA 20-may-23 USATFTFEST
5 75.10 Magdalyn EWEN 23-sep-1994 29 S USA E= Tuycson, AZ, USA 18-may-23 TUCSONCL
6 71.18 m Nayoka CLUNIS 7-oct-1995 28 S JAM EHA Langley, CAN 14-jul-23 LANGLEY
7 70.09 Erica BELVIT 9-nov-1998 25 S JAM EEA College Park, MD, USA 5-may-23 KEHOETWILIGHT
8 68.83 Kaila BUTLER 16-jul-1998 25 s CAN I*l Bellingham, WA, USA 29-abr-23 BELLINGHAM
9 67.85 Jillian WEIR 9-feb-1993 30 s CAN I+l Johvi, EST  16-un-23  JOHVI
10 65.93 Yaritza MARTINEZ 3-feb-2000 23 s CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 10-feb-23 CONFRONT1
11 64.91 Marie FORBES 16-mar-2001 22 'U23 JAM B4 Austin, TX, USA 30-mar-23 TEXASREL
12 64.32 Jordana BADLEY-COSTELLO 215ul-1993 30 s CcAN I+l Langley, CAN 28-jul-23 NATCH
13 63.80 Paola Silvana BUENO CALVILLO 18-feb-2003 20 'U23 MEX Bl Puebla, MEX 21-jul-23 NATCH
14 62.97 Yanielys Marie TORRES RIOS 29-jun-2005 18 PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 6-may-23 FAPURCIRC
15 61.63 Leidis VIAMONTE 8-may-2004 19 cuB E= La Habana, CUB 10-feb-23 CONFRONT1
16 61.29 Tahjnee THURSTON l-ene-1997 26 S BAH = Clovis, CA, USA 30-abr-23 WESTCOAST
17 60.46 Nery SCHIZAS MAURY l-ene-2001 22 U23 PUR BE= San German, PUR 14-abr-23  LAI3
18 60.13 Alba Gabriela AMPARAN MACIAS 11-oct-1997 26 S MEX Bl Leon, MEX  30-abr-23 SELECFMAA
19 5985 (I8 Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ ~ 24-ene-2004 19 [JBZJ GUA Bl Winstons. NC, USA 21-abr-23 waKeFoResT
20 59.39 Acacia ASTWOOD 20-0ct-2000 23 S BAH = Denton, TX, USA 12-may-23 CONFUSACH
21 58.84 Hassana DIVOT 15-ago-1995 28 S CUB E= La Habana, CUB 9-jun-23 CONFRONT
22 57.61 Ludith Rafaelina CAMPOS 22-mar-2000 23 S DOM @@ SantoDomingo, DOM 13-abr-23 JMILITARES
23 57.51 Michaelle VALENTIN 22-mar-2001 22 'u23 HAl Bl San Jose, CRC 22-jul-23 Nacacuisu23
24 56.96 Juana DE AZA MERCEDES 30-dic-1989 34 S DOM mm SantoDomingo, DOM 13-abr-23 JMILITARES
25 56.68 Stephanie ROSARIO NAZARIO 1-ene-2000 23 s PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 6-may-23 FAPURCIRC
26 56.60 Tynelle GUMBS 27-sep-1996 27 S |IVB @ Road Town, IVB 20-may-23 DAGSAMUELS
27 55.47 Frida ARENAS 29-oct-2002 21 'U23 MEX 'l Puebla, MEX 21-jul-23 NATCH
28 55.10 Kadine JOHNSON 1-mar-1989 34 S JAM B4 Ramona, OK, USA 23-jul-23 OKTHROWS
29 54.37 Guadalupe VIRGEN 1-ene-2005 18 B vex Bl Xalapa, MEX 24un-23 XALAPA
30 54.34 Valeria RODRIGUEZ ALIER 1-ene-2002 21 U23 PUR BE= Mayaguez, PUR 10-mar-23  2LAl

CADICA

'RANK  MARK AGE CAT NAT
1 59.85 NR Sophie Gabriela PEREZ GONZALEZ 24-ene-2004 19 WUPLN GUA 1] WinstonS. NC, USA 21-abr-23 WAKEFOREST
2 50.69 Lindsay Gabriela REYES GUTIERREZ  6-abr-2000 23 s CRC = SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
3 50.10 Daniela Francini CORTES ILAMA 25-ene-1997 26 S CRC == San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
4 48.55 Maria Jose SOTO GARCIA 6-ene-1997 26 S ESA == SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
5 47.27 Mia Margareth SYLVESTER 27-sep-2004 19 BIZ IEM Spokane, WA, USA 7-abr-23 WHITWORTH
6 CLXCY I nu2o | Lucia CASTRO JIMENEZ 9-sep-2004 19 LY ESA == San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
7 45.41 Alejandra Jasmin ROSALES ROSALES ~ 28-feb-2002 21 U23 ESA == Modesto, CA, USA 19-may-23 CALSTCH
8 42.37 Valery Daniela RAMIREZ PORRAS 28-mar-2002 21 U23 CRC == San Salvador, ESA 14-jul-23 JUDUCA
9 42.14 Viviana de los Angeles ABARCA BONILLA 13-sep-1987 36 S CRC == Heredia, CRC 23-abr-23 NATCH
10 41.32 Prizila SUAZO NEGRETE 12-oct-2005 18 MHON == Guatemala, GUA 3-jun-23 CAU18U20
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(3.0kgs) (+30.00)

51.27
48.03
42.86
42.76
38.70
35.85
34.11
34.02

00 NGO UTLHA, WNPR

OUTDOOR RANKING

Belkiss Veraliz RASCON 1-ene-2007

Katya Sofia OLIVEROS AGUILAR 27-feb-2006
Abigail Darian FERNANDEZ CHANTO  3-mar-2007
Sahara Mabel PULIDO 1-ene-2007

Keylin Irina QUIROS ALVAREZ 12-nov-2007
Adriana Alessandra GONZALEZ CHAVEZ 26-jul-2011
Ximena Azucena CASTANEDA MORALES 10-abr-2006
Emelie Daniela GONZALEZ CHAVEZ  19-abr-2008

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

MEX
GUA
CRC
MEX
CRC
ESA
GUA
ESA

PLACE
Baja California, MEX
Guatemala, GUA
Guatemala, GUA
Baja California, MEX
Guatemala, GUA
San Salvador, ESA
Guatemala, GUA
San Salvador, ESA

DATE EVENT
19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
3-jun-23 CAU18U20
3-jun-23 CAU18U20
19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
3-jun-23 CAU18U20
12-mar-23 RANKING2
3-jun-23 CAU18U20
16-abr-23 CNU18U20
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JAVELIN THROW

WR 72.28 (600grs) - Barbora Spotakova (CZE) - Stuttgart GER - 13SEP2008 NACAC 71.70 (600grs) - Olisdeilys Menendez (CUB) - Helsinki FIN - 14AUG2005
WR U20 63.86 (600grs) - Yulenmis Aguilar (CUB) - Edmonton CAN - 02AG02015 CADICA 55.28 (600grs) - Dalila Rugama (NCA) - Caracas VEN - 10MAY2007
WB U18 68.76 (500grs) - Adriana Vilagos (SRB) - Sremska Mitrovica SRB - 07MAR2020

(600g) (+43.00)

RANK MARK NAME DOB AGE CAT NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 64.04 Maggie MALONE 30-dic-1993 30 S USA E=  Szczecin, POL 6-sep-23 WIESLAWMAN
2 61.07 Yulenmis AGUILAR MARTINEZ 3-ago-1996 27 S CuB BE= Bilbao, ESP  12-jul-23 BILBAO
3 60.73 Maddie HARRIS 2-nov-2000 23 s USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 6-jul-23 NATCH
4 59.95 Ariana INCE 14-mar-1989 34 S USA E= |angley, CAN 14-jul-23 LANGLEY
5 59.49 Rhema OTABOR 3-dic-2002 21 U23 BAH E= Austin, TX, USA 8-jun-23 NCAACH
6 59.05 Coralys Bionnet ORTIZ NIEVES 16-abr-1985 38 s PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 3-jun-23 ELVALERIANO
7 58.51 Madison WILTROUT 4-jun-1999 24 s USA E= Raleigh, NC, USA 12-may-23 ACCCH
8 57.80 Luz Mariana CASTRO FELIX 23-ene-1997 26 S MEX 'l Leon, MEX  28-abr-23 SELECFMAA
9 57.67 Sophia RIVERA 17-oct-1998 25 S PUR E= Atlanta, GA, USA 17-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
10 55.12 Marianaily SILVA 18-dic-2002 21 (V23 cUB E= La Habana, CUB 25-feb-23 CONFRONT3
11 53.93 Ashley PRYKE 7-jul-1997 26 s CAN I+l Parkano, FIN 4-jun-23 PARKANOG
12 51.90 Keira McCARRELL 15-may-1999 24 s CAN I+l Langley, CAN 27-jul-23 NATCH
13 51.43 Bailey DELL 7-oct-1996 27 s CAN I*l Toronto, CAN 15-jul-23 ONTARIOCH
14 50.62 Sydney JUSZCZYK 22-feb-2003 20 U23 CAN I+l Austin, TX, USA 30-mar-23 TEXASREL
15 49.01 Yesi TEJEDA MARTINEZ 18-sep-2003 20 U23 DOM @@ San Salvador, ESA 4-jul-23 CACGAMES
16 48.33 Marys PATTERSON 16-oct-2001 22 (U23 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 16-feb-23 CONFRONT2
17 48.08 Ana SOLER MERCADO 19-0ct-1999 24 S PUR E= Carolina, PUR 18-mar-23 SPRINGBRK
18 47.70 Maritza Yamileth ESCARCEGA LOPEZ 27-ene-1998 25 s MEX Bt Puebla, MEX 21-jul-23 NATCH
19 47.41 Thaila WILSON 29-may-2001 22 U23 JAM B Clovis, CA, USA 11-may-23 MWCH
20 46.53 Arely Itzel CARRARO ROMERO 21-abr-1998 25 s MEX l*l Leon, MEX  28-abr-23 SELECFMAA
21 46.31 Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 25-ene-1995 28 S CUB E= La Habana, CUB 19-may-23 COPACUBA
22 46.16 Mayela Guadalupe OROZCO 22-ene-2000 23 s MeX Bl Puebla, MEX 21-jul-23 NATCH
23 46.00 Kymoi NORAY 22-nov-2000 23 S TTO B Prairie View, TX, USA 4-may-23 SWACCH
24 45.03 G’Nea PITT 17-dic-2002 21 'U23 JAM EA Kingston, JAM 9-jul-23 NATCH
s 4500 [N Esther Nohemi PADILLAERAZO  264ul1999 24 s HON Z=  SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
26 44.72 Losanna BENUAL DOM =@ SantoDomingo, DOM 15-abr-23 JMILITARES
27 44.70 Talena MURRAY 28-0ct-1999 24 s TTO BN Abilene, TX, USA 22-abr-23 ABILENE
28 43.99 Joniar THOMAS 30-abr-2001 22 U23 GRN EA Austin, TX, USA 10-jun-23 NCAACH
29 43.38 Antonia SEALY 3-feb-2001 22 'U23 TTO B Hobbs, NM, USA 20-may-23  JUCO
30 43.37 Vanessa SAWYER 1-ene-2003 20 U23 BAH EE=  Nassau, BAH 9-abr-23 CARIFTAG

CADICA

RANK MARK

1 46.79 NR Jennifer Mariangel RODRIGUEZ CARRASQUILLA 3-abr-2000 23 S PAN &™ Bogota, COL 1-abr-23 CAMPCLUBES
2 45.00 NR Esther Nohemi PADILLA ERAZO 26-jul-1999 24 S HON m= SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
3 41.90 Deysheline Yoshielka MAYERS SCOTT  14-jul-2000 23 s CRC == San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
4 41.83 Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR 4-abr-2000 23 s CRC = San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
5 41.37 Genova ARIAS GOMEZ 9-nov-1991 32 s CRC == San Jose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
6 38.81 Georvia Kiara POLLACK JAMES 11-ago-2001 22 U23 NCA == SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
7 33.77 Rita Cecilia OLIVARDIA CASTRELLON  15-may-1999 24 s PAN &™ SanJose, CRC 7-may-23 CCAMAYOR
8 33.43 Amanda Maria JARA MENDEZ 18-ago-2006 17 JUtY CRC == Heredia, CRC 23-abr-23 NATCH

9 31.96 Katherine Daniela Benitez GIRON 15-feb-2004 19 M) HON == Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
10 30.22 Kristhy RODRIGUEZ JULIO 27-feb-2005 18 JUEIN PAN &™ Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
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(500g) (+35.00)

PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 44.94
2 41.39
3 40.68
a4 37.13
5 35.50

OUTDOOR RANKING

Ciara Marie MARTINEZ 26-sep-2006
Dior-Rae SCOTT 14-mar-2008
Taysha STUBBS 28-dic-2007

Amanda Maria JARA MENDEZ 18-ago-2006
Ayretza Berenice ROMERO 1-ene-2007

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

17
15
16
17
16

uis
uis
uis
uis
uis

PUR E= SanJose, CRC 21-jul-23 Nacacuisu23
BAH = SanJose, CRC 21-jul-23 NacAcuisu23
BAH = SanJose, CRC 21-jul-23 NAcAcu18u23
CRC = Guatemala, GUA 4-jun-23 CAU18U20
MEX H*ll Baja California, MEX 19-mar-23 COPAPORTAL
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HEPTATHLON

WR 7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988
WR U20 6542 - Carolina Kluft (SWE) - Munchen GER - 10AUG2002
WB U18 6301 - Henriette Jaeger (NOR) - Moss NOR - 13SEP2020

SENIOR - U20 (+4500pts)

RANK MARK
1 6988
2 6366
3 6330
4 6330
5 6279
6 6113
7 6019
8 6001
9 5967
10 5867
11 5802
12 5776
13 5769
14 5553
15 5503
16 5432
17 5394
18 5372
19 5230
20 5221
21 5007
22 4846
23 4846
24 4842
25 4650
26 4614
27 4594
28 4560
29 4554
30 4549

U18 (+4000pts)

1 4618
2 4600
3 4069
4 4049

OUTDOOR RANKING

NAME
Anna HALL
Chari HAWKINS
Taliyah BROOKS
Annie KUNZ
Adriana RODRIGUEZ FUENTES
Marys PATTERSON
Nicole OSTERTAG
Georgia Lorraine ELLENWOOD
Joniar THOMAS
Alysbeth FELIX BOYER
Kristin O'HANDLEY
Lilian BORJA PEREZ
Izzy GOUDROS
Maricia SPENCE
Danay PENA
Safiya JOHN
Kellys MADRAZO
Yessi TEJADA
Jomary CARMONA COLON
Antonia SEALY
Sherika CHRISTIE
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS
Valeria PAEZ RUEDA
Thaila WILSON

Ana Isabela GONZALEZ VELASQUEZ

Jahzar CLAXTON
Gianna PAUL
Sherika THOMAS
Karen VILLA
Zully Kate VILLEGAS RAMIREZ

Gianna PAUL
Tenique VINCENT
Mariangel NUNEZ QUESADA
Angely CABEZAS VALERIO

NACAC
CADICA

DOB
23-mar-2001 22
21-may-1991 32
8-feb-1995 28
16-feb-1993 30
12-jul-1999 24
16-oct-2001 22
1-ene-2000 23
5-ago-1995 28
30-abr-2001 22
7-mar-1993 30
1-ene-1999 24
4-jun-1998 25
12-ago-2003 20
27-0ct-2000 23
10-mar-2002 21
1-ene-2001 22
26-ene-2004
18-sep-2003
3-abr-1999 24

u23
S
S
S
S
u23
S
S
u23
S
S
S
u23
S
u23
u23

S

AGE CAT NAT

USA
USA
USA
USA
cuB
cuB
CAN
CAN

TTO

19 B2 cus

20 U23 pom

PUR

3-feb-2001 22 U23 TTO
3-feb-2004 19 [ Jam

25-0ct-1999 24
17-feb-2004 19
29-may-2001 22
19-may-2005 18
1-ene-2006 17
10-ago-2006 17
27-ene-2004 19
1-ene-2001 22
2-may-1999 24

10-ago-2006 17
14-mar-2008 15
24-ago-2006 17
12-oct-2006 17

NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023

S

u23
u20
uis
uis
u20
u23
S

uis
uis
uis
uis

CRC

m MEX

JAM
ESA
SKN
TTO
JAM

TT0
TTO
CRC
CRC

L

L

L

]

I EC2 a8 2

NEAMHXZ

PLACE
Gotzis, AUT
Budapest, HUN
Desenzano, ITA
Gotzis, AUT
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Langley, CAN
Langley, CAN
Austin, TX, USA
St Georges, GRN
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Leon, MEX
Storrs, CT, USA
Pueblo, CO, USA
La Habana, CUB
Myrtle B., SC, USA
La Habana, CUB
San Salvador, ESA
St Georges, GRN
Hobbs, NM, USA
Nassau, BAH
San Jose, CRC
Clovis, CA, USA
Clovis, CA, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Nassau, BAH
Nassau, BAH
Kingston, JAM
Denton, TX, USA
Monterrey, MEX

San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC
San Jose, CRC

7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988
5047 - Laura Valldeperas (ESA) - Louisville USA - 10MAY2002

DATE
28-may-23
20-ago-23
30-abr-23
28-may-23
12-mar-23
12-mar-23
28-jul-23
28-jul-23
10-jun-23
28-may-23
21-abr-23
29-abr-23
15-abr-23
26-may-23
7-may-23
12-may-23
7-may-23
6-jul-23
28-may-23
19-may-23
9-abr-23
7-may-23
12-may-23
12-may-23
6-jul-23
9-abr-23
9-abr-23
1-abr-23
12-may-23
26-feb-23

22-jul-23
22-jul-23
22-jul-23
22-jul-23

EVENT
HYPOMEET
WCH
DESENZANO
HYPOMEET
CONFRONT4
CONFRONT4
NATCH
NATCH
NCAACH
NACACCE
VIRGINIACHL
SELECFMAA
STORRS
NCAAD2
CONFRONTS
SUNBELT
CONFRONTS
CACGAMES
NACACCE
NJCAAD1
CARIFTAG
CCAMAYOR
MWCH
MWCH
CACGAMES
CARIFTAG
CARIFTAG
ISSACH
CONFUSACH
COPANLEON

NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23
NACACU18U23

NACACU18U23

PAG 30 OF 31



NORTH AMERICAN, CENTRAL AMERICAN AND CARIBEBEAN ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION

ATHLETICS

OUTDOOR RANKING NACAC ATHLETICS - RANKING 2023 PAG 31 OF 31



